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Grafton

Thursday 8th February 2018

Racel WINNING EDGE PRESENTATIONS 2YO HANDICAP 1006m 12:40 pm
Race2  SKY RACING BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 2210m 1:15 pm
Race3 RADIO 2GF MAIDEN HANDICAP 1106m 1:50 pm
Race4 THE DAILY EXAMINER MAIDEN HANDICAP 1106m 2:25 pm
Race5 JOIN THE 2018 KENSEI CLUB BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1106m 3:05 pm
Race 6 NBN TELEVISION CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1610m 3:40 pm
Race 7 BLUES BREWS & BBQ'S MARCH 11 OPEN HANDICAP 1610m 4:15 pm
Race 8 RESTAURANT 24SIXTY @ THE GDSC F&M CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1206m 4:50 pm
Race9 NRRA CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFIER MARCH 11 CG&E CLASS 1 HANDICAP  5:25 pm
1206m
Race 10 PATRIOTS BLOODSTOCK BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1410m 6:05 pm
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Race 1 WINNING EDGE PRESENTATIONS 2YO HANDICAP 1006m NSW: 12:40 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 12:40 pm
10th $300. QLD: 11:40 am
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 11:10 am
Straight: 400m. SA:12:10 pm

WA: 9:40 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. She's Choosie Leah Kilner (a3) Greg Kilner 111 2:2-0-0 $33,420 100% 100% 3 59
2. Eurogem Luke Rolls Jenny Graham 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 545
3. Mini Me Jodi Worley Paddy Cunningham 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 545
4. Our Sweet Dreams Terry Treichel Neil Godbolt 34 1:0-0-0 $440 0% 0% 2 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >

| williamhil_| ton e 2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

— . ' Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 3
1 SHE S CHOOSIE Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $33,420
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 810m - 1006m W&P% 100-100
) ¥ Sire Choisir Dam Loch Leven
gmgfsrgﬂ crlgn:lrarl\\nlf ?\IA L Mitchell, M I Baker, G W Duck, C J Doggett, Ms V M Career 22-0-0 12 Mths 33-0-0 1stUp 1.1-0-0  2nd Up 11-0-0
Meyer, D J Lynch & ) Woodbridge ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1006m 2y Hcp SoftS L Kilner 59.0 3 $1.16 She's Choosie 59.0kg 5.43L 57.06 1 1
lof6 GRAF Sun28Janl8 1000m 2Y HCP Soft5 L Kilner 58.0 1 $1.65F She's Choosie 58.0kg 1.26L 57.2 1 1
l1of7 COFF Sunl4Janl8 810m 2Y MDN-SW Good3 K Stanley 550 7 $2.35F She's Choosie 55.0kg 0.16L 45.92 3
20f7  COFF  Fri29Decl7 800m OPEN-BT Good4 K Stanley n/a Miss Parkin n/a 0.37L 47.24
A n Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 1
EUROGEM Jockey Luke Rolls 54.5kg
' 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Empire Express
Breeder Footstreet Investments
Owners S P Conroy, D P Hassab, Ms V N Bryant & J Turner FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Purple Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap, Purple Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4  GRAF Thu8Febl8 1006m 2y Hcp Soft5 L Rolls 545 1 $7.50 She's Choosie 59.0kg 5.43L 57.06 32
4of4 TAR  Thu4Janl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Thompson n/a Leiladane n/a 3.66L 1:00.03
) n M I NI M E Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 4
= Jockey Jodi Worley 54.5kg
@"J 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Mustaneer Dam Duckin' Daisies
Breeder Mr P J Cunningham
Owners P ) Cunningham, Mrs K'A Cunningham & Miss S Cunningham FIRST STARTER
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face, Red Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
4of4  GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1006m 2y Hcp Soft5  J Worley 54.5 4 $61.00 She's Choosie 59.0kg 21.24L 57.06 2 4
7of7 COFF  Fri29Decl7 800m OPEN-BT Good4  J Worley n/a Miss Parkin n/a 17.25L 47.24
i n Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 2
ﬂ OU R SWEET DREAMS Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $440
e 2 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Wl | Sire Dream Ahead Dam Munfasla
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Qurners Mrs M M Godbolt Firm 00-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d L.U-U- OfL UiU-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f4 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1006m 2y Hep Softs T Treichel 540 2 $9.00 She's Choosie 59.0kg 17.76L 57.06 4 3
40f8 KEMP Sat20Janl8 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 T Treichel 54.0 7 $31.00 Seacraft 55.5kg 2.77L 58.48 6 6
6of6 PMQ Fril2Janl8 1006m OPEN-BT Good4 T Treichel n/a Laurentian n/a 18.43L 1:00.18

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 2 SKY RACING BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 2210m NSW: 1:15 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm
10th $300. QLD: 12:15 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 11:45 am
Straight: 400m. SA:12:45 pm

WA: 10:15 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Kilmarnock Leah Kilner (a3) Lea Selby 7557413507 27:5-1-4 $68,470 19% 37% 10 625
2. Exilia Miss (NZ) Rachael Murray Stirling Osland 5334110695 19:3-0-2 $47,769 16% 26% 3 58
3. Military Honour Craig Franklin Daniel S Bowen 0809s0043s 23:2-1-3 $37,085 9% 26% 8 565
4. Stella’s Chance Raymond Spokes ~ Wayne S Lawson 1893555294 18:1-3-3 $31375 6% 39% 2 56
5. The Skrill Peter Graham Paul Grills 8909281413 29:3-2-3 $43420 10% 28% 6 555
6. Towkash (N2) Matthew Paget John Shelton 6306143290 54:5-7-3 $76495 9% 28% 5 55
7. Yabulu Lad Kirk Matheson Andrew Parramore 4266039456 21:1-4-1 $35800 5% 29% 7 545
8. Angela's Beauty Chris Whiteley Bryan & Daniel Guy 3465735142 12:1-2-2 $21,000 8% 42% 1 54
9. Zizou Warrior Luke Rolls Darren Graham 9795576716 19:1-3-0 $25645 5% 21% 4 54
10. Golden Words Terry Treichel Julie Lynch 2414513423 29:2-2-7 $43087 7% 38% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

\"l 10 1. Kilmarnock "H
‘ 9 10. Golden Words 'H
@ 8 3. Military Honour "ﬁ
@ 7 7. Yabulu Lad “H
& © 5. The Skrill "H
aiﬂ 5 6. Towkash "H
';.:? 4 9. Zizou Warrior "H
@-::) 3 2. Exilia Miss “U‘
,‘. 2 4. Stella's Chance "v
6 1 8. Angela's Beauty "H
Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >
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=, [ KILMARNOCK

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Salix Caprea
Breeder Mr O J Carter

Owners Mrs L Selby

Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap

Race Details

70f10 GRAF
50f9 ARMI
50f6  ROYA
70of11 INVE
40f10 ARMI

Thu 8Feb18  2210m Bm60
Mon 29Jan18 1900m BM70
Sat 20Jan18  1600m BM85
Mon 1Jan18 1600m BM65
Tue 19Decl17 1900m OPEN

'IT.
||
|

3 EXILIA MISS

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Nadeem Dam Exilio

Breeder R R Fauvel, Little Avondale Trust & R a Williams

Owners S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, A Saric, Ms T Saric, S M Wilson, Ms C A Roche, M D
Stephenson, B W M Winkleman, S J Bobbermen & A S Williams

Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details
50f10 GRAF
30f9 ARMI
30f13 GUNN
40of6  GRAF
10f10 ARMI

Thu 8Feb18  2210m Bm60
Mon 29Jan18 1900m BM70
Tue 16Jan18 1600m BM65
Sun 3Decl7 2210m BM60
Sun 12Nov17 1900m BM60

L
'

&

Race Details
10 of 10 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 2210m Bm60

80of12 BALL Fri19Jan18  1600m BM58

10 of 10 MURW Sun 7Jan18  1530m BM65
90f9 BALL Tue 26Decl7 1010m CL2
10 of 12 KEMP  Mon 5Sepl6 1900m BM55

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire More Than Ready Dam Heart Ruler
Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners R W Leonard

Colours Dark Blue, White Disc, White Spots On Sleeves, White Cap, Blue Disc

7 n STELLA'S CHANCE

5 year old bay gelding (male)
." y y g g

Sire Court Command Dam Stellabella
Race Details

Breeder Wattle Brae Stud
10f10 GRAF Thu 8Feb18
80f13 GRAF Sun28Janl8
90f12 MURW Sun 7Janl8
30f8 LISM  Fri22Decl7
50f15 GRAF  Sun 3Decl7

Owners Mustaknown (Mgr: A Woods) & Nautile (Mgr: T M Green)
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap

2210m Bm60
2200m BM55
2020m CL1-SW
2100m BM65
1610m CL2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

EJ MILITARY HONOUR

Trainer Lea Selby
Jockey Leah Kilner 62.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 2350m

Career 27:5-1-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Track
Soft5
Good3
Good3
Good4
Good3

Jockey

L Kilner

R Murray

W Costin

V Bolozhinskyi
CV D Werf

Trainer Stirling Osland
Jockey Rachael Murray 58.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1900m

Track
Soft5
Good3
Good3
Good3
Good3

Jockey

R Murray
B Looker

B Looker

B Looker

P Graham

Trainer Daniel S Bowen
Jockey Craig Franklin 56.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2080m

Career 23:2-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Track
Soft5

Good3

Good3
Soft7
Good4

Jockey
C Franklin

S Galloway

L Rolls
JHull
M Mcguren

Trainer Wayne S Lawson
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg
Win Range 2210m

Career 18:1-3-3
Firm 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0

Track
Soft5
Softs

Jockey

R Spokes

C Dougherty
Good4  J Worley
Soft7  C Dougherty
Good3  C Dougherty

Wgt
62.5
58.0
53.0
61.0
55.5

Career 19:3-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
58.0
54.0
54.0
56.5
54.0

Wgt
56.5

575

55.0
59.0
61.0

Wgt
56.0
59.0
59.0
55.0
575

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $68,470
W&P% 19-37
12 Mths 18:3-1-3 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Good 19:4-0-2  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

10 $8.00 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 7.88L 2:15.12 10 9
6  $4F Rage Against 55.0kg 5.42L 1:58.25 22
4 $81 Cellarman 58.5kg 6.00L 1:35.36 6 6
2 $6.50 Devlann 56.0kg 4.79L 1:34.71 11 11
4 $6.50 Lonely Orphan 54.0kg 1.99L 1:56.07 10 9

Barrier 3

Prizemoney $47,769

W&P% 16-26
12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 14:2-0-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3 $4.60 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 5.04L 2:15.12 8 6
9 $6 Rage Against 55.0kg 0.51L 1:58.25 8 8
5 $5.50 Bob's a Dazzler 61.0kg 3.10L 1:36.18 12 10
3 $3.40 Towkash 54.0kg 5.00L 2:16.54 22
9  $8.50 Exilia Miss 54.0kg 0.35L 1:57.43 10 9

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $37,085
W&P% 9-26
12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Good 15:0-1-2  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8 $91.002$1t5elllg's Chance 56.0kg 27.68L 6 10
12 %101 Mg/ Cousin Rhett 56.5kg 7.29L 10 12
1:36.96
9  $101 Star Rock 57.0kg 17.67L 1:31.08 8 9
3 $31 Paroo River 57.0kg 13.93L 58.68 9 9
9 $7 Sandy Waters 54.0kg 9.40L 1:57.97 2 12
Barrier 2
Prizemoney $31,375
W&P% 6-39
12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 12:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
2 $4.80 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 3.58L 2:15.12 1 1
8 $7 Qabla 60.5kg 5.11L 2:17.5 4 5
5 $4.20F Flynn Effect 59.0kg 8.34L 2:04.12 4 3
3 $6.50 Dazzle Us Again 58.5kg 3.27L 2:12.4 2 3
15 $19 Sawtell 55.0kg 3.94L 1:35.6 9 10
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_ [ THE SKRILL

o

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Skilled Dam Fabulously Fake
Breeder Deus Bros

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $43,420
W&P% 10-28

Trainer Paul Grills
Jockey Peter Graham 55.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2350m

Owners Mrs A Grills, Mrs M Grills, Mrs L Grills & Mrs S Kirk Career 293-2-3 12 Mths 24:3-2-3 1stUp 30-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 18:2-1-1  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 2210m Bm60 Soft5 P Graham 55.5 6 $15.00 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 9.66L 2:15.12 9 8
90f13 GRAF Sun28Jan18 2200m BM55 Soft5  J Worley 58.5 11  $17 Qabla 60.5kg 5.80L 2:17.5 10 13
10 of 14 COFF  Fri 29Decl7  2000m BM55 Good4 CDougherty 595 14  $15 Time to Rock 60.0kg 10.48L 2:06.31 14 14
90f9 SCON Fri15Decl7 2200m BM60 Good4 M Bell 580 7 $7 Lady Montoya 56.0kg 14.81L 2:19.71 2 6
20f6  GRAF  Sun3Decl7 2210m BM60 Good3 P Graham 575 4 $6 Towkash 54.0kg 1.34L 2:16.54 6 5
n TOWKASH Trainer John Shelton Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew Paget 55.0kg Prizemoney $76,495
a h 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2375m W&P% 9-28
£¥  Sire Towkay Dam Ashley Downs
Breeder Little Avondale Trust & Mrs P McCarroll Career 54573 12 Mths 111-1-2 1stUp80-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-0
Owners R J Mackenzie & A R Hall Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 332441 Soft 17:3-3-2 H 10-0-0
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap irm L.9-0- f’o bl Oft 172575 eavy LU-U-
Jockey 18:4-1-1  Dist 11:3-2-1 Track 18:4-2-1  Trk/Dst 10:3-2-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 GRAF Thu8Feb1l8 2210m Bm60 Soft5 M Paget 55.0 5 $4.20 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 5.21L 2:15.12 7 7
30f13 GRAF Sun28Jan18 2200m BM55 Soft5 M Paget 575 6 $6.50 Qabla 60.5kg 0.93L 2:17.5 9 8
10 of 11 PORT  Fri12Jan18  2012m BM55 Good4 B Hodder 58.5 9  $31 Rage Against 58.0kg 6.30L 2:06.23 22
60f8 LISM  Fri22Decl7 2100m BM65 Soft7  K'Stanley 540 6 $102I%%zle Us Again 58.5kg 15.10L 7 8
l1of6 GRAF Sun3Decl7 2210m BM6O Good3 M Paget 540 1 $3.90 Towkash 540kg 134 21654 44
~ Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 7
YABU I'U I'AD Jockey Kirk Matheson 54.5kg Prizemoney $35,800
. 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1710m W&P% 5-29
Sire Excellent Art Dam Ellen May
g:;ﬁgfs' 3%2@22?“ Career 21:1-4-1 12 Mths 15:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11.0-3-1  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 12:1-4-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 GRAF Thu8Febl8 2210m Bm60 Soft5 K Matheson 545 7 $9.50 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 4.80L 2:15.12 4 4
20f13 GRAF Sun28Janl8 2200m BM55 Soft5 K Matheson 565 3 $31Qabla60.5kg 0.69L 2:17.5 7 6
6of 11 PORT Fril2Jan18  2012m BM55 Good4 K Matheson 570 2 $61 Rage Against 58.0kg 3.91L 2:06.23 8§ 8
60f11 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1516m CL2-SW Soft6 T Treichel 570 11 $211I33r1i%ht Lights Baby 57.0kg 6.83L 1 1
100f12 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1910m CLL-SW Softs  CDougherty 590 11  $13 My Kind 50.0kg 1593L 20104 7 10
- n ' Trainer Bryan & Daniel Guy Barrier 1
ANGEI'A S BEAUTY Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,000
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-42
Sire Daliapour Dam Lady Angela
preeder Lucky Racing Syndicate Career 12122 12 Mths 121-2-3 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 30-1-1
Colours Purple, Emerald Green Stripe, Stars Sleeves And Seams Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 2210m Bmé60 Soft5 € Whiteley 540 1 $8.50 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 3.98L 2:15.12 5 5
40f11 DOOM Fri26Janl8  2240m CL1-SW Good4 R Stewart 570 11  $21 High Wind 59.0kg 9.20L 2:20.39 9 7
60of8 SUNS Sun7Janl8  1800m CL2 Good3 R Stewart 550 4 $8.50 Lyrids 59.0kg 4.45L 1:50.96 7 7
50f7 GOLD Sat16Decl7 1800m CL1 Good4 ) Morris 55.5 6 $3.10F She is Fierce 56.5kg 7.70L 1:49.96 5 4
70f13 GOLD Sat25Novl7 1400m CL1 Good3  J Morris 56.5 10  $12 Same Old 56.5kg 4.00L 1:23.05 6 10

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Grafton | Page 6



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

* [EJ 21zou WARRIOR

n p! ,l. 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Zizou Dam Bukhoor
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

P !

Trainer Darren Graham
Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg
Win Range 2200m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $25,645
W&P% 5-21

Owners D J Graham, P A Jones, M D Kilpin, B J Tobin, J N Ingham & G Bisinella Career 19:1-3-0 12 Mths 101-0-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 41-1-0
Colours Yellow, Réd Malteée Cross, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 140-3-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 2210m Bm60 Soft5 L Rolls 540 4 $51.002$1tSe|1I?'s Chance 56.0kg 11.87L 33
70f11 BEAU Fri26lanl8  1650m BMS8 Good3 CSchmidt 565 4 $171§‘gg$ral Kingsman 54.0kg 5.40L 0 9
90f11 BALL Thu14Decl7 1900m CLL-SW Good3 CWhitley 500 8  $16 Tiarnan 50.0kg 10.73L 15823 9 9
50f10 MURW Fri17Novl7 1530m BM60 Good3  C Whiteley 545 7 $611|}§I1153l1ani Phoenix 61.5kg 2.44L 9 9
7of8 IPSW Fi7ull7  1350m CLL Heavy10 M Cahill 555 5 $12 Windmill Follies 54.3kg 610 125, 6 7
7* GOLDEN WORDS Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 9
_ Jockey Terry Treichel 54.0kg Prizemoney $43,087

7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1900m - 2100m W&P% 7-38

Sire Dream Ballad Dam Danzig Flight

gmgfsr msr JJ APLXX?JSE D Lynch, Mrs L M Walsh, Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith Career 20.2-2-7 12 Mths 17:2-2-6 1stUp 40-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-1

Colours Black, YeIIo'w Cap, Biack Pom Porﬁ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-4  Soft 9:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 GRAF Thu8Feb18 2210m Bm60 Softs5 T Treichel 54.0 9 $13.00 Stella's Chance 56.0kg 3.58L 2:15.12 2 2
40f13 GRAF Sun28Jan18 2200m BM55 Softs T Treichel 550 2 $13 Qabla60.5kg1.29L 2:17.5 3 3
1of8 KEMP Sat20Jan18 1900m Cl1-sw Good4 T Treichel 59.0 5 $2.60 Golden Words 59.0kg 2.16L 1:57.13 1 1
40f 11 PORT Fril2Jan18  2012m BM55 Good4 T Treichel 540 4  $19 Rage Against 58.0kg 3311 2:06.23 33
50f14 COFF  Fri29Decl7 2000m BM55 Good4 T Treichel 540 1 $9 Time to Rock 60.0kg 7.45L 2:06.31 11 1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 3 RADIO 2GF MAIDEN HANDICAP 1106m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Bravo Uncle Billy Cross-over nose band off first time, 7. Trustable Lugging bit first time, 8. Kyrie
Eleison Blinkers first time, 12. Niccendi Winkers first time

Horse
1. Legal Loophole
2. Longtga
3. Dukatti
4. Homer's Dream
5. The Ridge
6. Bravo Uncle Billy
1. Trustable
8. Kyrie Eleison

10. Whonicked de Lolly

13. Run Jack Run
14. Setoka

15. Sapper Tom
16. Solar Storm

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

13

i"i b'c g | & g-. " | C 23
N W R O N O ©

>
'&t

-

-~
o 2w D

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey

Matthew Paget
Craig Franklin
Raymond Spokes
Peter Graham
Robbie Fradd
Luke Rolls
Matthew Bennett
Zoe White

Kirk Matheson

Jason Taylor

Paul Hammersley
Chris Whiteley
Rachael Murray

12 7. Trustable "a‘
4. Homer's Dream "H

Trainer

Andrew Parramore
Danielle Cunningham
lan Savins

John Shelton
Matthew Dunn
Stephen Lee

Brett Dodson

Billy & Dale Healey

Morgan Butler

Carolyn Halliday
Steven O'dea
Stephen Lee
Warren Gavenlock

14. Setoka ﬂ

3. Dukatti "a‘

Last 10
0522634950
235932

07

0s0
8327220s5
556757

7

4s8

3565406

9055206569
1543754578
0364775345
6505605233

Career
7.0-2-1
4:.0-1-2
1:0-0-0
1:.0-0-0
7:.0-3-1
4:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:.0-0-0

5:0-0-0

8:0-1-0
7:0-0-1
8:0-0-2
10:0-1-2

Prize
$10,940
$7,935
$300
$0
$11,910
$1,135
$0

$0

$2,820

$2,870
$3,800
$6,720
$10,605

NSW: 1:50 pm
VIC/TAS: 1:50 pm
QLD: 12:50 pm

NT: 12:20 pm

SA: 1:20 pm

WA: 10:50 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 43% 15 59
0% 75% 7 59
0% 0% 6 575
0% 0% 11 575
0% 57/% 9 57
0% 0% 4 565
0% 0% 12 56.5
0% 0% 2 56
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 13% 5 55
0% 14% 8 55
0% 25% 10 55
0% 30% 3 55

1. Legal Loophole "H

15. Sapper Tom v

5. The Ridge "ﬁ

13. Run Jack Run "H

2. Longtga "F

8. Kyrie Eleison "v

10. Whonicked de Lolly "ﬁ

Grafton | Page 8
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Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

| williamhil_| ton e
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Race Direction

| williamhil_| rton age 1
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Ly

; LEGAI. LOOPHOI.E Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 15
) Jockey Matthew Paget 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,940
. 2,yeaLr Oldga)\// 9e|dg19 (ngale) Win Range - W&P% 0-43
ire Lope de Vega Dam Sarvon
g:;ﬁgfs' mnﬁ‘;’fpirsm Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 20-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 13 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn Softs M Paget 59.0 15 $17.00 Setoka 55.0kg 22.67L 1:03.92 12 10
20f14 GRAF Thu6Jull7  1610m MDN-SW Soft5  J Murphy 59.0 11 $8 Sports Tycoon 59.0kg 0.57L 1:38.25 1 1
20f12 COFF  Sun25Junl7 1615m MDN-SW Heavy9 J Murphy 59.0 12 $3.801yxgg?mill Follies 57.0kg 0.43L 1 1
60f11 PORT Sun18unl7 1512m MDN Heavy8 J Murphy 500 2 $26 The Weald 57.0kg 3371 1356 36
3o0f14 CASI  Fri26Mayl7 1300m MDN Softt K Matheson 570 2 $6 Tycoon Rossa 58.0kg 1.56L 1:20.58 4 3
- n Trainer Danielle Cunningham Barrier 7
LONGTGA Jockey Craig Franklin 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,935
Asl.yeaLr oldhbay %elmeg I(male) Win Range - W&P% 0-75
. ire Longhorn Dam Tolga
Breeder Mr M J Dougherty 1. N N N
Owners M J Dougherty & Mrs R F Dougherty E.a'eeor_ 6‘8 [1) 2 éz “ﬁtg_‘05'1012 2 ;Stﬂuﬁozgll 1 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')oﬂoﬂl
Colours Cerise, Black Armbands And Cap J'"I(‘ : 5'0'2 ) D?(t) ) 0‘ 0 1 T° k-1_0 0 ) Telf/‘g . '1'0 0 .
ockey 5:0-2- ist 1:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Softs  CFranklin 59.0 7 $3.60 Setoka 55.0kg 0.65L 1:03.92 4 4
30f14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m MDN-SW Soft5  C Franklin 590 6 $5.50 Kijito 59.0kg 0.95L 1:03.8 6 6
90f11 LISM  Thu 21Sepl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4  C Franklin 500 11 $131Cl%||1iche Coppers 59.0kg 8.25L 4 4
30f14 COFF  Mon 28Augl7 1300m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Good3  C Franklin 500 3 $2.90F Lakshme 59.0kg 181L 117,16 55
20f14 LISM  Tue 15Augl7 1200m 4Y+ MDN-SW Good3  C Franklin 5.0 8  $61 Whodunnit 57.0kg 0.12L 1:10.8 3 4
- B Trainer lan Savins Barrier 6
\ 4 DUKATTI Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $300
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) ' Win Range - W&P% 0-0
~4 % Sire Duke of Marmalade Dam Miss Cabriolet
Breeder Mrl Savins -~ Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners lan Savins & Debbie Savins Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Cross Belts, Black Cap irm U:90-0- ood LU-U- oft U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Softs R Spokes 57.5 6 $51.00 Setoka 55.0kg 6.62L 1:03.92 9 9
70f8 BALL  Fri19Jan18  1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 570 1  $71 Proof Perfect 57.0kg 5.42L 57.98 7 8
60f8 GCST Thu7Decl7 1000m MDN-TRL Soft5 M Bennett nfa 1 Boscobella n/a 3.80L 1:00.21
50f7 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4 M Bennett nfa 2 Alana's Party n/a 6.40L 1:00.15
- . 1 Trainer John Shelton Barrier 11
4 HOMER S DREAM Jockey Peter Graham 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Home On the Grange Dam Dream Baby Cash
Breeder Mr B Loring 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners J R Evans, Mrs M E Evans, B J Loring & J A Loring Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 IVclltl(;ISOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUﬁolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Black, White Southern Cross, Red Sieeves And Cap irim L:0-0- 00¢ U:0-L- oft LU-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Softs P Graham 57.5 11$101.00 Setoka 55.0kg 12.01L 1:03.92 1 11
110f 11 TARE  Fri2LJull7 ~ 1257m 2Y MDN Softs M Paget 58.0 10  $61 Salad Dodger 58.0kg 13.28L 1:17.27 9 10
30f6  GRAF Thu6Jull7  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Paget n/a Rocks On Ice n/a 3.75L 1:02.57

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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_ B THE RIDGE

@ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Sequalo Dam Strategic Queen
Breeder Mr G L Pawsey

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 9
Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,910
Win Range - W&P% 0-57

Owners G | Pawsey Career 7:0-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5 R Fradd 570 9 $8.00 Setoka 55.0kg 5.83L 1:03.92 8§ 5
30of8 BALL Fri19anl8 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 R Fradd 570 4 $16 Proof Perfect 57.0kg 3.05L 57.98 6 6
20f8 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1200m 3YC&G MDN Good4 J Lloyd 575 1 $7.501T1r1053melschlagen 59.0kg 5.50L 33
70f10 IPSW  Wed 22Nov17 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 R Fradd 570 10  $10 All Important 57.0kg 5.70L 1:12.24 5 6
20f9  GOLD Tue7Novl7 1200m 3YC&G MDN Soft5 M Mcguren 580 6 $7 Masondale 59.0kg 2.30L 1:11.74 5 4
,-* Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 4
jq"} n BRAVO UNCI'E BI I'I'Y Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,135
m-l | 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
22 Sire Uncle Mo Dam Miss Carnell
gwrelgfsr SNI|3IIS.2€VS’\I: Eg)cl)grgog Orlanno, Mrs K Greely, G Greely, Mrs M Luscombe Career £0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
§ Luscombe, R Englebrecht, Mrs E Englebrecht, L Bond, S Camovale, $ J Collis, Ms ¢ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
N Fabian, G E Barnes, G J Mcguire, Mrs M T Mcnamara, P C Webber, C Maclean &D Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
B Wilks, Hamilton Racing (Mgr
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Soft5  LRolls 56.5 4 $31.00 Setoka 55.0kg 4.35L 1:03.92 7 8
40of6  GRAF Sun28Jan18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Matheson n/a Our Boy Ben n/a 5.47L.58.8
60f13 GRAF Mon 21Augl7 1706m MDN Good3 R Spokes 560 5  $26 Yeppoon 59.0kg 6.451 1:42.68 5 5
70f8 DOOM Sat5Augl?  1615m 3Y HCP Good3 A Fancourt 55.5 4 $81 Arrestar 58.5kg 7.80L 1:39. 7 8
50f12 BALL  Tue18Jull7 1250m MDN-SW Soft7 M Mcguren 56.5 7  $13 OnaHigh57.0kg 6171 1:183 10 8
kL TRUSTABI.E Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 12
Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg
m 3 year old brown filly (female)
E%  Sire Trusting Dam Don't Tell Clang
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Serene Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D Dennis) FIRST STARTER
Colours Pale Green, Silver Serene Lodge Logo, Pale Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Softs M Bennett 56.5 12 $26.00 Setoka 55.0kg 5.54L 1:03.92 13 12
40of8 COFF Sun23Jull7 810m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Murray n/a Northern Knight n/a 3.10L 49.43
= Trainer Billy & Dale Healey Barrier 2
n KYRIE ELEISON Jockey Zoe White 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
@ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Sire Commands Dam Prayer
Breeder Darle ) . . .
Owners D G H):ealey, Mrs S B Healey & B J Healey C.areer. 1:.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Cerise, White Horseshoe Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5  Z White 56.0 2 $15.00 Setoka 55.0kg 3.91L 1:03.92 2 2
40f8 DEAG Tue23Jan18 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 A Sewell nfa 3 Country Luck n/a 6251 1:01.4
8of11 IPSW  Wed 10May17 1200m F&M MDN Soft6 T Chambers 585 2 $9 Prue's Angel 58.5kg 7.00L 1:11.61 2 4
60f8 RHIL  Tue10Novl5 900m BT-2-F-UNR Soft5 S Clipperton n/a Wazamba n/a L 54.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Lolly Lover
Breeder Mr a Elbourne

-m" WHONICKED DE LOLLY

Trainer Morgan Butler Barrier 1
Jockey Kirk Matheson 55.5kg Prizemoney $2,820
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners A J Elbourne, Dr R K, M P Zann, C Newton, M Smith, T Falon,w Cccr 5000 12 Mths 60-0-1 st Up 20-0-0 2ndl Up 20-0-0
Phillips, P Hughes, B Mortensen, B Ward, B S Noden, A J Booth, M A Butler, N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Middlebrook, W Overman, B J Chapperlow, M L Durrant, G C Lowe, Mrs J Chapman Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
& K Mcgrath
Colours Black, Cerise Grapes, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5 K Matheson 55.5 1 $10.00 Setoka 55.0kg 2.54L 1:03.92 1 1
50f12 PORT Fri26Jan18  1100m 3Y MDN Good4  J Worley 56.5 12 $16 Tipsy Choice 58.0kg 3.75L 1:06.23 4 2
6of 11 COFF  Fri29Decl7 800m CGE MDN-SW Good4 ) Worley 575 3 $4.4O4%I;izef Moondance 59.0kg 1.80L 9
40f10 TARE  Sun20Augl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes 570 5  $21 Zioptimus 57.0kg 1.19L 59.36 5 4
10 of 12 COFF  Sun 23Jull7  1012m MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett 56.5 1  $311Am Impinge 56.5kg 7.41L 59.57 1 1
- Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 5
bt RUN JACK RUN Jockey Jason Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,870
‘i:z:i 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
w44 ¥ Sire Masked Assassin Dam Bijou
Breeder Mr N T Dennin . . . .
Owners J Taylor, D Noogan, P Bell & Mrs C Halliday C.areer. 010 12 Mth.s 9010 Lst UP 2000 2nd Up ,2'0_0_0
Colours Red And White Diamonds, Black Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5  J Taylor 55.0 5 $26.00 Setoka 55.0kg 6.11L 1:03.92 5 6
11 of 14 GRAF  Sun 28Jan18 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 M Paget 590 5 $71Kijito 59.0kg 5.04L 1:03.8 8 9
50f12 MURW Sun7Janl8 1010m 4Y+ MDN Good4 B Appo 545 2 $17 Crooked Gent 54.5kg 3.83L 58.96 9 6
20f14 LISM  Sat22Jjull7  1300m MDN Soft5  J Murphy 550 12 $14 Brown Lines 55.0kg 1.29L 1:18.2 5 4
11 of 14 GRAF  Sun9Jull7  1106m MDN Good4 S Lisnyy 55.5 14 $61 Vivid Image 56.0kg 8.76L 1:03.84 14 14
- Trainer Steven O'dea Barrier 8
Q SETOKA Jockey Paul Hammersley 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,800
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1106m W&P% 0-14
. ¥ Sire Sebring Dam Waitomo Toka
(B);S:gfsr ID/I/:SEII\;aRc();I:Sl:/IprsPI\;yRI(;t(:nova Mrs M O'shea, Miss N Baxter, Ms Ward Career 70-0-1 12 Mths 61-0-1 - Lst Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Mrs R Mclay, Ms R Mitchell, Mrs SgAIIport', Mrs P Goddard, Mrs § Sampson, Mrs 8 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Warby, Mrs C Ford, Ms E Goddard, Miss K Hasson, Mrs K Strack, Mrs K Harvey, Mrs Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
E Kelso, Mrs L Woodhouse, Mrs J Peck & Setoka (Mgr: Mrs K Harvey)
Colours Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5 P Hammersley 550 8 $3.00 Setoka 55.0kg 0.65L 1:03.92 6 7
30f7 DEAG Tue23Jan18 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 M Mcgillivray — nfa 4 Captain California n/a 0.40L 1:01.63
lof6 DOOM Tue9Janl8  840m MDN-TRL Good4 P Hammersley n/a 2 Setoka n/a 0.20L 51.54
40f 11 SUNS  Sun 27Augl7 1400m MDN Good3 J hGuthmann— 540 6 $3.60F Tobacco Road 57.0kg 1.80L 1:25.18 10 8
chester
30f11 DOOM Wed 16Augl7 1350m MDN Good4 M Mcgillivray ~ 54.0 6  $10 Skyscraper 59.0kg 1.50L 1:19.94 7 6
k SAPPER TOM Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 10
Jockey Chris Whiteley 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,720
' 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
L Sire Murtajill Dam Thirtytwored
gx:gg (';"Ef\lg‘sf;fh Career 80-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves And cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 13 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn Soft5  C Whiteley 55.0 10 $31.00 Setoka 55.0kg 8.77L 1:03.92 10 13
30f10 BALL Thu 14Decl7 1300m CGE MDN-SW Good3  C Whiteley 590 6  $20 Panned Out 59.0kg 3.97L 1:18.31 4 4
60f8 BALL  Mon 6Novl7 1300m MDN-SW Heavy9 B Stower 59.0 2 $21 Mjolnir 59.0kg 6.20L 1:21.4 4 3
40f8 GRAF Tue170ctl7 1410m MDN-SW Heavyl10 B Stower 590 5  $12 Solar Lady 57.0kg 5341 1:27.73 33
70f12 BALL  Sun10ctl7 1300m MDN Good4 B Stower 56.5 9  $41 Vivid Pink 54.5kg 7.07L 1:19.1 5 3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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s X3 SOLAR STORM

‘ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Intergaze Dam Cyclone Babe
Breeder Norman Park Stud
Owners Mrs S J Gavenlock

Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60of 13 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn

10 of 12 PORT  Fri60ctl7  1200m F&M-MDNSW
50f9 PORT Sun24Sepl7 1106m F&M MDN HCP
60f12 GRAF Mon 21Augl7 1106m MDN-SW

10 of 12 GRAF  Sun 16Jull7 1100m MDN-SW

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Soft5
Soft5
Good4
Good3
Soft6

Jockey

R Murray
R Murray
R Spokes
R Spokes
R Spokes

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 3

Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,605

Win Range - W&P% 0-30

Career 10:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $14.00 Setoka 55.0kg 4.87L 1:03.92 33
58.0 8  $16 Desert Rush 55.5kg 10.66L 1:13.01 6 6
575 7 $21 Classy Anna 58.0kg 2.751 1:07.19 4 5
570 10  $31 Grey Piranha 59.0kg 4.66L 1:04.14 1 12
57.0 5 4

10  $3.60 General Nelson 59.0kg 13.18L
1:05.72
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Race 4 THE DAILY EXAMINER MAIDEN HANDICAP 1106m NSW: 2:25 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:25 pm
10th $300. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 400m. SA:1:55 pm

WA: 11:25 am

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. D'great Run Lugging bit first time, 4. My Cousin Meryl Lugging bit off first time, 9. Leiladane
Blinkers off first time, ear muffs first time, 10. Vintage Luxe Lugging bit off first time, standard bit first time, 11.
Moshe Lass Blinkers first time, 12. Rock the House Ear muffs off first time, tongue tie off first time, 14. That's
Madness Winkers off first time, 16. Iggy's Boy Tongue control bit off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Acclaimed First (GB) Chris Whiteley Stephen Lee 45555542 5:0-1-0 $7540 0% 20% 1 59
2. D'great Run Belinda Hodder Joanne Hardy 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 585
3. Hogster Jason Taylor Trevor Hardy 7507 2:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 8 57.5
4. My Cousin Meryl Brooke Stower Steven Phelps 926225459 7:.0-3-0 $13225 0% 43% 10 57
5. Beau Dancer Paul Hammersley ~ Steven O'dea 5575354 5:0-0-1 $2,700 0% 20% 15 56.5

SCRATCHED
7. Duke of Frederick Matthew Bennett  Carolyn Halliday 1552235426 11:0-3-2 $17200 0% 45% 5 56
8. Samantha's Gold Peter Graham John Shelton 09s4 2:0-0-0 $,700 0% 0% 3 56
9. Leiladane Olivia Pickering (a3) Ross Stitt 6236509250 8:.0-2-1 $11,020 0% 38% 4 555
10. Vintage Luxe Matthew Paget Warren Gavenlock 23583 3:0-0-2 $4040 0% 67% 7 555
11. Moshe Lass Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn 8550430835 9:0-0-3 $7.763 0% 3% 2 55
12. Rock the House Josh Oliver lan Savins 0700506 5:0-0-0 $1,200 0% 0% 14 55
13. Skill Set Jodi Worley Paddy Cunningham 0557277955 9:0-1-0 $3720 0% 11% 11 55
14. That's Madness Raymond Spokes ~ Alan Ryan 355693 5:0-0-1 $5050 0% 20% 9 55
15. My Little Lady Carla Dougherty (a2) Andrew Parramore 0537045895 9:0-0-1 $3210 0% 11% 16 55

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

| williamhil_| rston| e 1
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14 15. My Little Lady "ﬂ‘
a
O 13 5. Beau Dancer "H
-
12 12. Rock the House "H‘
13. Skill Set "H

-t
—t

4, My Cousin Meryl "H
3. Hogster "U

—
o

14. That's Madness "H
10. Vintage Luxe "H

7. Duke of Frederick "H
9. Leiladane "H

8. Samantha's Gold

2. D'great Run "H

v D B B

N @ R OO O N O O

11. Moshe Lass "'v
-
® 1. Acclaimed First "H

Race Direction —>

-

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

| williamhil_| rton rage 17
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- . Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 1
1 ACCLAIM ED FIRST Jockey Chris Whiteley 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,540
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
(" Sire Acclamation Dam First Turn
Breeder Bba 2010 Ltd 1. N N N
Owners R M Lapointe, D P Boehm & A Cheung :a ree[; g 8 é 0 22 Nclltg_so3(')000 0 :Stﬂulp_ozfol 0 ﬁnd Up1?600000
Colours Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap irm U.90-0- ood 2.U-U- ort Lu-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn Good4  C Whiteley 500 1 $1O'001%§”f§ of Frederick 56.0kg 4.20L 2 1
Sof7  BEAU TuelSAugl7 1350m CGEMDN-SW  Goodd T Clark 500 4§31 Merovee 56.5kg 7.82L 12004 11
50f8 WYON Tue25Jull7 1350m MDN-SW Good4 T Clark 590 4 $7 Sepoy Acheva 57.0kg 7.40L 1:20.81 22
70f8 RHIL  Tuel8ull7 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 T Clark n/a Denpurr n/a 2.30L 1:04.
30f8 RHIL Tue4Jull7  900m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Parr n/a Legerity n/a 0.40L 54.9
n D GREAT RUN Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 6
’ Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.5kg
1 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. Sire Captain Sonador Dam Run the Wind
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners D'Great Stable (Mgr: T P Tang) FIRST STARTER
Colours Emerald Green, White Stripes, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4 B Hodder 58.5 6$101.001I%§JI§(73 of Frederick 56.0kg 5.99L 13 13
50f6  GRAF Sun28Jan18 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Hodder n/a .Ou.r Boy Ben n/a10.84L 58.8
60f10 COFF  Fri15Decl7 800m OPEN-BT Good3 M Nakao n/a Natural Connection n/a 2411 47.11
-I"" B HOGSTER Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 8
Jockey Jason Taylor 57.5kg Prizemoney $300
hf % 4 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ *  Sire Sequalo Dam Bionic Breakfast
Breeder Mrs L Lord 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Wilrace Pty Ltd, C Kachel, Z N Wilson, T G Hardy ?"eeor_ 58 8 0 éz |\/c||t|(1)§03(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuz'folgg 0 ﬁ"d U"O,l(')OOOOO
Colours Blue, White Stars, White And Blue Stars Sleeves, White And Blue Star Cap irm U.U-0- ood U-U-U- oft ZL-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4 ) Taylor 575 8 $41.001I%§1IL<1(79 of Frederick 56.0kg 5.21L 7 7
130f14 COFF  Sun23Jull7 1415m MDN Softs  SThurlow 590 5 $911|}é|7cig7nt Darragh 55.5kg 11181 2 3
70f12 GRAF Sunl6Jull7 1100m MDN-SW Soft6  J Taylor 500 12 $41General Nelsonsookg 74710572 8 7
70f9 COFF  Sun25Junl7 810m BT-OPN Heavy9 R Spokes n/a Radiologist n/a 14.171 48.69
n MY COUSIN MERYL Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 10
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,225
» .i 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Sire Reset Dam Remember Mery!
Breeder Mr G H Austin .2 0.2. 0.1 0.1
Owners G H Austin & Mrs § E Austin E."’"eeor_ g 8 (3) 0 éz “ﬂtﬂ-sfff 0 ;Stﬂug'fozfol 0 ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOlOO
Colours White, Royal Blue Vee And Armbands irm Y:U-U- 00d 4.U-1- ot 5.U-2- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Good4 B Stower 57.0 10 $7.501I%131I£<‘(7e of Frederick 56.0kg 5.47L 1 3
20f14 GRAF Sun28Janl$ 1100m MDN-SW Softs B Stower 570 9 $12 Kijito 59.0kg 0.17L 1038 44
60of13 BALL  Fri19Jan18 1300m MDN Good4 B Stower 570 13 $13 Sepoy's Choice 55.5kg 8.4 1:18.22 33
20f11 MURW Tue 2Jan18  1200m MDN-SW Soft6 B Stower 57.0 10 $71I%?Lénting Duchess 55.5kg 0.94L 1 1
20f14 BALL Thu14Decl7 1000m MDN Good3 B Looker 560 3 $6.50 Mount Heidi 59.0kg 0.10L 57.89 302

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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o

[ BEAU DANCER
Q 4 year old bay gelding (male)
. ¥ Sire Rothesay Dam Pointe Dancer

Breeder S J E Family Trust

Owners | ) Duncan, S J O'dea, H Goddard, Mrs M Corry, Mrs B A Warby, Mrs J M
Warby, A J Nason, Mrs A B Nason, A Kelly, D Clare, M P Walsh, G B Strack & Proven

Thoroughbreds(Mgr: A J Walter

Colours Black, Lime Green Spot And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track

50f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn Good4

30of 7 DEAG Tue23Janl8 1000m MDN-TRL Good4

lof6 DOOM Tue9anl8  840m MDN-TRL Good4

70f 11 SUNS  Sun 27Augl7 1400m MDN Good3

50f13 GOLD Sat12Augl7 1200m CG&E MDN-SW  Good4
g

DUKE OF FREDERICK

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Dr Green Dam Madame Halsey
Breeder Devine Thoroughbreds

Owners MD Hayward, Mrs C D Hayward, J Rozos, Mrs T Rozos, Mrs C Halliday, |
F Halliday, A Jackson, | Shanahan, Mrs S K Shanahan, D K Saunders, R A Donaldson,

Mrs D K Donaldson, C List & N A J Janitsary
Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, Checked Sleeves

Race Details Track
1of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4
1of8 BLNA Fril9Janl8 1000m MDN-BT Good3
50f10 GOLD Sat140ctl7 1200m CG&E MDN Good4
20f12 BALL  Sun1Octl7 1300m MDN Good4
20f12 GRAF  Thu 14Sepl7 1106m CG&E MDN HCP  Good4
) '
* [BJ SAMANTHA'S GOLD
) + ' 4year old chestnut mare (female)
A1 Sire Natural Destiny Dam Golden Dreams
Breeder Mr P Bramich
Owners P E Bramich & Mrs K J Bramich
Colours Yellow, Blue Cross And Cap
Race Details Track
11 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4
90of 14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m MDN-SW Soft5
40f10 GRAF  Wed 12Jull7 1000m MDN-SW Good4
90of9 COFF  Fri24Junl6  810m BT-OPN Soft7
w6 year old bay mare (female)
L Sire California Dane Dam Leiluna
Breeder Mr B Ingram
Owners B P Ingram & Mrs G L Ingram
Colours Yellow, Blue Band, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
60of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Good4
l1of5 GRAF Sat3Febl8  1000m OPEN-BT Soft6
20of5 PMQ Fri26Jan18  1000m OPEN-BT Good4
20f6  KEMP Tue9Jan18  1000m MDN-SW Good3
lof4 TAR  Thu4Janl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Steven O'dea Barrier 15

Jockey Paul Hammersley 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Hammersley  56.5 15 $5.001%13.|I£<‘(7e of Frederick 56.0kg 4.69L 11 10
M Mcgilliviay ~ n/a 3 Currumbin Craft n/a 0.30L 1:01.89
P Hammersley n/a 2 Beau Dancer n/a 1.00L 51.22
P Hammersley 570 11  $5 Tobacco Road 57.0kg 4.70L 1:25.18 3 5
J Mallyon 570 2 $13 EverY Single One 57.0kg 3.20L 6 7

1:10.6

Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 5

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.0kg Prizemoney $17,200

Win Range 1106m W&P% 0-45

Career 11:0-3-2 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Bennett 560 5 $5.501%l§l|§(7§ of Frederick 56.0kg 2.19L 5 4
J Taylor n/a Duke of Frederick n/a 2.16L 57.81
N Masuda 58.0 5 $9.50 Hacksaw Ridge 56.5kg 3.30L 1:10.47 5 8
R Spokes 56.0 1 $3.20F Vivid Pink 54.5kg 2.90L 1:19.1 1 1
R Spokes 555 5 $7 Camillo 58.0kg 3.02L 1:03.83 6 6

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 3

Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Graham 560 3 $26.001%l§l|§(7§ of Frederick 56.0kg 6.46L 32
PGraham 570 4  $41Kijito590kg 3921 1038 1 2
J Adams 570 9 $51 Dubawi Sniper 59.0kg 3.32L 56.77 5 4
M Paget n/a Ocean Grand n/a 11.20L 483

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 4

Jockey Olivia Pickering 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,020

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
O Pickering 555 4 $15.001|%§JI$ of Frederick 56.0kg 4.87L 9 12
M Castle n/a Leiladane n/a 0.10L 59.71
C Baker n/a Alpine Dragon n/a 0.61L 59.6
O Pickering 570 5 $6.50 Aqua Chimera 55.5kg 0.09L 57.1 1 2
O Pickering n/a Leiladane n/a 2.15L 1:00.03
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VINTAGE LUXE

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Bernardini Dam Big Step
Breeder Bylong Park

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew Paget 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,040
Win Range - W&P% 0-67

Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: C Shepherd) :a ree(; 3 :8_8_2 22 I\lclltlgl'so4(:)0—21—2 ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 2 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue irm Y:U-U- 00d 5.U-U- Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Stars Cap Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4 M Paget 555 7 $16.001%131I§$ of Frederick 56.0kg 2.19L 100 9
30f11 COFF Sunldjanl8 1012m3Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 M Paget 555 3 $9.50 Single Image 59.0kg 226L 5803 34
8of 11 BATH  Fri 10Novl7 1300m MDN Good3 G Ryan 55.5 9 $7.50 Spellology 57.5kg 8.12L 1:15.94 10 11
30f8 BATH Fri270ctl7 1100m MDN Good4 A Layt 55.0 1 $7.50 Mad for Art 56.5kg 2.16L 1:04.84 3 4
4of 5 WFM  Mon90ctl7 804m 3YF-BT Good4 ) Collett n/a Pretty Fast n/a 4.00L 47.6
s MOSHE LASS Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 2
Jockey Robbie Fradd 55.0kg Prizemoney $7,763
- = 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
" *  Sire Moshe Dam Salamores Lass
(B)I;Issgfsrl\lﬂagfre\i\:ofchrSJdSOEEicate G Kable, B Tremaine, Ms J Forsyth, B Pope Career 9.0-0-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 Lst Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 10-0-0
Bushy Syndicate, P Osnlmnd, I%ILinde, R Milne, W Beasy, M éoulden, L)Il-ioimes, pG " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Beresford, | Cahut, F Debono & Ms C Marguerite Mcgee Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Eagle And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Mdn Good4 R Fradd 550 2 $6.001%§JI§(73 of Frederick 56.0kg 5.44L 2 1
S50f9 GEEL Tuel8jull7 1300m3VMDN-SW  Synth J Hil 560 5 $14 Mossbelle 560kg 445L 11865 77
11 0of 16 BALL  Thu29Junl7 1400m 2UP MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 56.5 14  $31 Condamine 58.5kg 4.40L 1:27.17 14 14
40f12 GEEL  Fri2Junl7  1300m 2UP MDN-SW Synth D Lane 565 5 $131A1rg19ezrican Genius 56.0kg 1.40L 9 8
30f10 GEEL  Fri12Mayl7 1300m F&M MDN-SW Synth D Yendall 580 1 $7.50 Dame Largo 58.0kg 1.95L 1:19.01 7 5
- . Trainer lan Savins Barrier 14
v 12 ROCK THE HOUSE Jockey Josh Oliver 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
0 6 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4% Sire Congrats Dam Freeroller
gfvj:gfsrv'\\’/'i[jggg'gzdng Mgt an Saving) Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Green, White Crossed Sashes, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1106m Mdn Good4  J Oliver 55.0 14$101.001%§JI§(73 of Frederick 56.0kg 8.14L 8 8
70f8 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m CGEMDN-SW  Soft7 B Stower 500 8  $19 Lyrical Prince 57.5kg 15341 1114 4 4
10 of 14 BALL  Thu 14Dec17 1000m MDN Good3 T Harrison 570 11  $17 Mount Heidi 59.0kg 4.52L 57.89 9 13
10 of 11 BALL ~ Mon 27Nov17 1010m 3Y+ MDN-SW Soft5 M Bennett 590 6  $12 Piper Boy 57.5kg 9.12L 593 2 3
1of8 GCST  Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4 M Bennett nfa 7 Rock the House n/a 1.00L 1:00.33

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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7 SKILL SET

&

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Skilled Dam Elite Vision

Breeder Parador Park Thoroughbreds
Owners P J Cunningham

Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Arm Bands And Cap

Race Details
14 of 14 GRAF

50f13 ARMI

70f12 PORT
20f10 ARMI

70f10 COFF

Thu 8Feb18  1106m Mdn
Sat 280ctl7  1400m MDN-SW

Sun 24Sepl7 1506m MDN-SW
Sat 9Sepl7  1400m MDN-SW

Mon 28Aug17 1200m 3Y MDN

€

Race Details
30f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8

30of 6 GRAF Sun 28Janl8
50f13 TAMW Sun 30Jull7
50f10 GRAF Thu 13Jull?7
60f12 GOLD Satljull7

THAT'S MADNESS

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Swift Alliance Dam Moment of Madness
Breeder Mr G Williams

Owners K N Williams, F S Kelly, G E Williams & R E Kelly
Colours Black, Gold Checks, Stripe Sleeves

1106m Mdn

1000m OPEN-BT
1000m MDN
1200m 2Y SWp
1100m 2Y MDN

& [ MY LITTLE LADY
fad '+ 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Lady Hybrow
Breeder Mr R F Beak
Owners A M Parramore & S R Harriman

bt

Track
Good4

Good4

Good4
Good3

Good3

Track
Good4

Soft5
Soft6
Good4
Soft6

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1106m Mdn
30f14 CASI  Sat12Augl7 1400m MDN
70f13 GRAF  Sun9jull7  1410m MDN-SW
12 of 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m MDN-SW
40f13 CASI  Sat29Aprl7 1300m MDN

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good4

Good4
Good4

Soft7
Good4

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 11

Jockey Jodi Worley 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,720

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Worley 55.0 11$101'001%§”f§ of Frederick 56.0kg 8.80L 4 6
J Worley 545 11 $101|:32<§}?8me La Belle 54.5kg 7.84L 22
) Worley 545 3 $19 Miss Kyeema 545k 7.60L 13345 5 6
J Worley 545 1 $81C2l;ar6ming Charlie 59.0kg 0.25L 4 4
J Worley 550 2§51 Beérly Thinking 56.0kg 2.70L 1:10.93 4 3

Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 9

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,050

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 550 9 $4.801I%§|I£<‘(7e of Frederick 56.0kg 2.77L 6 5
B Looker n/a Ou‘r Boy Ben n/a 4.42L 58.8
R Murray 550 13 $7 Almaheart 55.0kg 4.991 58.18 10 11
C Brown 540 2 $61 Victorem 56.0kg 3.65L 1:09.68 4 5
B Looker 56.0 10  $19 Too Easy Bro 58.0kg 3.20L 1:06.1 7 5

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 16

Jockey Carla Dougherty 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,210

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
CDougherty ~ 55.0 16$151'001%§”f§ of Frederick 56.0kg 8.12L 14 14
CDougherty 555 9  $15 Shark Creek 555k 174L 12589 11
CDougherty 570 1 $811T2%a9r§away Charlie 59.0kg 6.24L 5 4
CDougherty 570 3 $21 Blaine 59.0kg 9.39L 1:19.64 6 7
CDougherty 560 9 $311!1QSAI769| du Rouge 57.0kg 2.13L 2 2

Grafton | Page 21



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 JOIN THE 2018 KENSEI CLUB BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1106m

NSW: 3:05 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse
1. Dream Habit
2. Bancroft

3. Foxy Walk
4. Flinders Beach
5. Eddy Would Go

1. Spinning Quarters
8. All About Charlie
9. Ruby Two Shoes
10. Jazzy Ruler

11. No Qualm

12. Mathieson Lane
13. Myboycellito

15. Ensign
16. Brandy Balloon

Jockey
Carla Dougherty (a2)

Clayton Gallagher
(al.5)

Leah Kilner (a3)
Miki Nakao (a2)
Jason Taylor

Matthew Paget
Raymond Spokes
Jodi Worley

Olivia Pickering (a3)
Mikayla Weir (al.5)
Belinda Hodder
Brooke Stower

Laura Cheshire
Terry Treichel

Trainer
Andrew Pilling
Matthew Dunn

Terry McCarthy
Dwayne Schmidt
Trevor Hardy

John Shelton
Brett Bellamy
Allan Foran

Terry McCarthy
Warren Gavenlock
Andrew Pilling
Sean Hendry

Jason Reilly
Andrew Parramore

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
0965680087
1356451081

0655545121
9559181042
3157225134

2356005822
075913432

1577581427
6643525125
4219597969
0325995744
5552633563

8957357358
0737443579

Career
45:7-2-2
20:4-3-2

153-3-0
20:4-2-1
46:4-6-5

16:3-2-2

7:1-1-2
14:2-1-1
29:3-4-3
44:4-3-3
21:2-2-1
34:2-5-6

41:3-2-9
17:1-0-3

Prize
$107,335
$54,415

$40,690
$45,225
$83,083

$55,630
$27,415
$25,945
$42,700
$71,955
$33,970
$53,655

$51,240
$25,625

W%
16%
20%

20%
20%
9%

19%
14%
14%
10%

9%
10%

6%

1%
6%

VIC/TAS: 3:05 pm

QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm
SA: 2:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

P%
24%
45%

40%
35%
33%

44%
57%
29%
34%
23%
24%
38%

34%
24%

Bar Wgt
16 635
1 63

5 62.5
9 62
2 6l
SCRATCHED
6 60
11 58
7 58
10 575
17 57
3 565
12 56.5
SCRATCHED
4 555
13 545
SCRATCHED

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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é 14 11. No Qualm "H

; 13 1. Dream Habit "ﬂ‘

@ 12 16. Brandy Balloon "ﬁ‘

aae. 11 13. Myboycellito "H

3 10 8. All About Charlie "U
é 9 10. Jazzy Ruler "H

e@h 8 4. Flinders Beach "'H

ﬁ[ 7 9. Ruby Two Shoes "H

é 6 7. Spinning Quarters "H

Q 5 3. Foxy Walk "H

é 4 15. Ensign "U

\_:! 3 12. Mathieson Lane "H

E 2 5. Eddy Would Go 'ﬂ“

6 1 2. Bancroft v

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder Race Direction >

| williamhil_| ston| e 2
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T4 . Trainer Andrew Pilling Barrier 16
= 1 DREAM HABIT Jockey Carla Dougherty 63.5kg Prizemoney $107,335
' 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1625m W&P% 16-24
Sire Time Thief Dam Secret Habit
Breeder DM &Y L Clerke
Owners M G Smith, Miss A Smith & D Smith E.""eelr_ g 50'702 2 éz Nc'ltg;;ol 02 0 ;Stﬂuﬂgolloo ﬁ"d Up2§i20100
Colours White, Green Tartan Sash And Cap irm L.9-0- ood 5L.3-1- ort 1l.o-1- eavy z.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8  1106m Bm55 Softs  CDougherty  63.5 16 $81.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 4.24L 1:03.88 14 14
90of14 BALL Fri19Jan18  1000m BM60 Good3 B Stewart 615 5  $61 Knotted 61.5kg 5.58L 57.62 10 12
6of 7 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1300m BM70 Good4 M Bennett 570 2 $31 Menneke Belle 57.0kg 7.72L 1:18.25 4 4
6of 12 CASI  Sat29Aprl7 1400m AUTUMN CUP Good4 L Rolls 570 7 $10 She Tells Lies 54.0kg 4.451 1:23.9 12 10
80of9 GOLD Sat15Aprl7 1400m BM70 Good3 JWoodhouse 585 8  $31 Snapper 57.0kg 3.40L 1:22.01 6 6
& n Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 1
BANCROFT Jockey Clayton Gallagher 63.0kg Prizemoney $54,415
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 20-45
Sire Annenkov Dam Cult Figure
gﬁrel:fsrﬁ-Il;alncRrif(":t"ngenkins M Cleaver, D Scott, M Marshall, R P Sendlhofer Career 20:4-3-2 12 Mths 93-0-1 ~ 1st Up 5:2-0-2 2nd Up 40-1-0
Mirs A Little, M Little, Mrs D J Marks, Mrs J L Bratt, Mrs C G Chidlow, T Brown, w Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
W Studdon, S J Hurford, B V Clohesy, G Hood, P Keep & Viva Racing (Mgr: M § Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Lowe)
Colours Dark Green, Old Gold Horse Symbol, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Bm55 Soft5  C Gallagher 63.0 1 $8.50 Bancroft 63.0kg 0.26L 1:03.88 2 2
30f8 MURW Sun7Janl8 1010m BM70 Good4 R Fradd 555 4 $8 Viceman 56.5kg 2.55L 58.09 1 1
60of 6 DARW Sat5Augl? 1200m 0 - 66 Good  FBergstrand  61.0 4  $14 Murphy 58.0kg 12.10L 1:10.59
40f8 DARW Sat22Jull7 1100m0-70 Good  FBergstrand 595 4 $151Ij(l)g'9520ur Woody 59.5kg 12.60L
50f6 DARW Sat15Jull7  1200m 0 - 76 Good  FBergstrand  57.5 3 $7 Nordic Eclipse 57.0kg 4.50L 1:09.51
1 H FOXY WAI.K Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 5
Jockey Leah Kilner 62.5kg Prizemoney $40,690
> year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1005m - 1300m W&P% 20-40
Sire Court Command Dam Street Walker
Breeder Mr N J Corkery a3 0-0- a1 1.
Owners N J Corkery & Mrs C H Corkery :a ree(; (} 50'303 0 22 I\Iclltlll(s);()z % 0 ;stﬂU4p'15.1101 0 ﬁnd Up1.3(.)10100
Colours Black, Yellow Spot, Yellow Cap irim B:0-v- 00d L8.2-2- orta.L-L cavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8  1106m Bm55 Soft5 L Kilner 62.5 5 $5.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 3.82L 1:03.88 4 3
6of14 BALL Fri19Jan18  1000m BM60 Good3 L Kilner 600 7  $11 Knotted 61.5kg 3.48L 57.62 6 7
50f 14 GRAF Thu13Jull7 1000m BM65 Good4  C Baker 56.0 9 $9.50 Chilli Zaim 58.0kg 1.29L 57.07 6 8
1of7 BLNA Wed 28Junl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 L Kilner n/a Foxy Walk n/a 1421 1:04.3
40f9 COFF  Mon 27Feb17 1200m CL3 Heavy10 J Worley 580 5 $4.40 Pomme Petite 55.0kg 0.37L 1:13.3 2 2
- . Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 9
e 4 FLIN DERS BEACH Jockey Miki Nakao 62.0kg Prizemoney $45,225
@Ui) 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 20-35
= W Sire Falvelon Dam Seahawk Lass
g;‘;ﬁgg B"\DVTBJyfr?QS”O"Y Career 20:4-2-1 12 Mths 92-10 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Horseshoe, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap With Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-1 Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1106m Bm55 Softs M Nakao 62.0 9 $26.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 3.39L 1:03.88 5 6
50f7 GRAF Tue 26Sepl7 1206m BMS55 Good3 JWoodhouse 625 2 $4.401If1e()lllfrom Heaven 61.5kg 3.66L 4 4
90f9 BALL Thu7Sepl7 1000m BM70 Good3 M Paget 550 6 $261'm a Jet60.0kg 6491 579 8 9
10f13 GRAF  Mon 21Augl7 1206m BM56 Good3 M Paget 60.0 6  $19 Flinders Beach 60.0kg 0.06L 1:09.69 33
80of10 IPSW  Fri11Augl7 1200m CG&E BM62 Good3 ) Byrne 550 6  $7 Count Cumani 57.5kg 7.20L 1:09. 6 6
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W

I epby woulb 6o

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Kingston Kate
Breeder Dr T J Ahern

Owners T G Hardy

Colours Blue, White Stars And Sleeves, Blue Stars, White Cap, Blue Stars

Race Details

30f14 GRAF
10f14 GRAF
50f13 COFF
70f8 INVE
20f14 COFF

Thu 8Feb18
Sun 28Jan18
Sun 14Jan18
Mon 1Jan18
Fri 15Dec17

1106m Bm55
1100m BM56
1315m CG&E BM60
1200m CL3

1400m CL3

L

SPINNING QUARTERS

5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Spinning World Dam Dream Baby Cash
Breeder Mr B Loring

Owners J R Evans, B J Loring, Mrs M E Evans & J A Loring
Colours Black, White Southern Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f14 GRAF
30f14 GRAF
60f10 COFF
10 of 12 TARE
11 of 13 GRAF

Thu 8Feb18
Sun 28Jan18
Thu 3Augl7
Fri 21Jull7
Thu 6Jull?7

1106m Bm55
1100m BM56
1200m CL3
1007m CL3
1106m CL3

©  |FJ ALL ABOUT CHARLIE
"‘ﬁ’ /

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Texas Melody
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners N M Foley & Mrs A Foley

Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,

Quartered Cap
Race Details
10 of 14 GRAF
70f13 PORT
90f13 GRAF Thu 13Jull7
l1of11 COFF  Sun 25Junl7

30of9  MURW Sun4Junl7

Thu 8Feb18
Fri 26Jan18

1106m Bm55
1200m CL1
1400m CL1
1215m MDN

1010m 3Y MDN-SW

* |[FJ RuBY TWO SHOES
| A]m '.: 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Owners A J Foran, D F Bourke, P A Baptiste, W E Lister, K J Mumford & A K Adam

Sire Trotamondo Dam What's the Buzz
Colours Pink And Black Stripes, Quartered Cap
Race Details

Breeder Mr D F Bourke
70f14 GRAF

70f10 ARMI

70f10 MORE
8of9 TOOW
1of11 ARMI

Thu 8Feb18  1106m Bm55
Sun 12Nov17 1100m CL2

Fri3Novl7 ~ 1200m F&M CL2
Sat 10Junl7  1050m CL3
Tue 30May17 1100m F&M BM55

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 2

Jockey Jason Taylor 61.0kg Prizemoney $83,083

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 9-33

Career 46:4-6-5 12 Mths 20:3-3-4 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-4-2  Soft 17:2-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 9:2-1-2  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 15:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5  J Taylor 61.0 2 $4.20 Bancroft 63.0kg 1.14L 1:03.88 8 5
Soft5  J Taylor 58,5 6  $11 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 0.96L 1:04.3 7 6
Good3 P Graham 57.0 13 $6.50 More Thunder 58.0kg 2.28L 1:18.61 13 13
Good4 R Spokes 56.0 6 $4.80 Epic Decision 59.5kg 3.32L 1:11.02 36
Good3 P Graham 550 13 $12 Rispetta 54.0kg 1211 1:23.36 6 6

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 60.0kg Prizemoney $55,630

Win Range 1006m - 1206m W&P% 19-44

Career 16:3-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-0  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 14:3-3-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 M Paget 60.0 6 $6.50 Bancroft 63.0kg 0.26L 1:03.88 10 9
Soft5 M Paget 59.5 13 $11 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 1.30L 1:043 14 13
Good4 M Paget 540 6  $19 Refuge Bay 54.0kg 5.45L 1:10.94 9 7
Softs M Paget 570 8  $12 Musical Query 57.5kg 7.70L 59.96 12 12
Softs M Paget 55.5 4 $8.50 Nardoo 60.5kg 5.82L 1:03.45 8 9

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11

Jockey Raymond Spokes 58.0kg Prizemoney $27,415

Win Range 1215m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft5 R Spokes 58.0 11 $11.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 3.80L 1:03.88 6 10
Good4 R Murray 56.5 2 $4.80 Budawang 55.5kg 4.96L 1:12.05 4 3
Good4 R Spokes 550 7 $5 Snapchat Girl 54.0kg 8.50L 1:23.23 22
Heavy9 R Spokes 580 9 $2.45F1A1Ié 3About Charlie 58.0kg 1.86L 1 1
Soft6  C Whiteley 55.0 4 $2.60F Cosmos Seven 55.0kg 191L 58.78 5 5

Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 7

Jockey Jodi Worley 58.0kg Prizemoney $25,945

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Softs  J Worley 58.0 7 $61.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 2.47L 1:03.88 9 8
Good3 D Edmonds 555 2 $311I%§)r9nlinant Crown 58.0kg 4.87L 4 4
Good3 D Edmonds 575 5  $10 Brienz Bella 56.5kg 3.89L 1:10.05 5 6
Good4 N Nishio 540 1  $15 Agapantha 59.0kg 7.60L 1:02.62 6 6
Soft7  JWorley 585 6 $71Rol;2¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 1.19L 4 4
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)

&

JAZZY RULER

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Tycoon Ruler Dam Buck 'n' Jazz
Breeder Mr R a Frappell

Trainer Terry McCarthy
Jockey Olivia Pickering 57.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 1

0

Prizemoney $42,700
W&P% 10-34

Owners Mrs L J Mccarthy, R A Frappell, Mrs M M Frappell, P A Flanagan, Up The Career 20.3-4-3 12 Mths 132-2-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Bar Synd(Mgr: Mrs M FIangéan) & TEE Late Mail Racingpgyna(Mgr: Mrng P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-0  Soft 11:1-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Flanagan) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Colours Green, White Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1106m Bm55 Soft5 O Pickering 57.5 10 $15.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 2.36L 1:03.88 2 1
60f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m F&M BM55 Soft6 L Cheshire 60.5 5 $7.501T1f(1)eg/ Call Me Rose 54.5kg 7.03L 8 5
40f5 IPSW  Wed 6Decl7 1200m F&M CL3 Soft5  LCheshire 540 5 41 Boiling 540kg 430L 11192 5 5
30f9 BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1005m BM61 Heavy10 L Cheshire 55.5 4§11 Aquajewel 56.0kg 1331 1:00.9 8 7
20f10 BALL  Tue18Jull7 1400m CL3 Soft7 L Cheshire 540 4  $10 Sunset Hills 55.5kg 0371 1:27.8 9 9
o . Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 17
11 No QUALM Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $71,955
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 9-23
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Tis Maizing
g;‘:sgfsr ;VICF |,|v| Csoxge”rs < Collev 1 Collev. € Sheoherd. W Hancock & b R Career 44:4-3-3 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Bock oo REGTEN ROTEY, T onepnert T aneee Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 251-2-2  Soft151-1-1  Heavy 4:2-0-0
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue Jockey 3:1-1-0 Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1106m Bm55 Softs M Weir 57.0 17 $9.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 1.66L 1:03.88 13 13
20f10 PORT Fri26Jan18  1000m BM57 Good4 M Weir 550 5 $9.50 Jemily 59.0kg 0.55L 58.5 10 10
1of9 TARE Thu4Janl8 1000m CG&E BM55 Good4 M Weir 540 7  $15No Qualm 54.0kg 1.66L 58.03 8 8
90f12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1000m CL3 Good3 ] Taylor 540 4 $51 Perdu 54.0kg 437L 56.38 10 10
90of 11 GRAF Thu 14Sepl7 1410m CL3 Good4 ) Taylor 540 1  $31 Cool Prince 54.0kg 3.67L 1:25.47 4 4
(= Trainer Andrew Pilling Barrier 3
}‘““} MATHIESON I'ANE Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $33,970
1 B old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1005m - 1200m W&P% 10-24
“al% Sire Natural Destiny Dam Ena's Pride
8;5,‘32,‘?: g"{{ Euﬁnﬁg;”'ey Career 212-2-1 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Orange Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-1  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1106m Bm55 Softs B Hodder 56.5 3 $15.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 5.49L 1:03.88 11 12
3of14 BALL Fri19an18 1000m BM60 Good3 B Hodder 540 8  $41 Knotted 61.5kg 2.44L 57.62 13 11
20f8 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1000m CL2 Good4 T Treichel 540 4  $21 On My Terms 58.0kg 0.51L 58.6 77
30f6 BLNA Thu14Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 D Auckram n/a Jets Cracker n/a 6.43L 57.89
90f10 GRAF Sun16Jull7 1100m CG&E CL2 Soft6 T Harrison 540 6  $51 Flinders Beach 54.5kg 7.81L 1:04.52 9 10
',:ifi- . Trainer Sean Hendry Barrier 12
13 MYBOYCELLITO Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg Prizemoney $53,655
- 1:: 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 6-38
= 4% " Sire Myboycharlie Dam Cellito
8;5,‘32,‘?: Eg”:l’ggg'r(y')‘)w”s Thoroughbred Career 342-5-6 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Sash, White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-4-4 Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-2 Track 11:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Bm55 Soft5 B Stower 56.5 12 $17.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 1.76L 1:03.88 1 1
50f9 MURW Tue100ctl7 1530m CL2 Good3 L Rolls 540 8 $91I33%535cgy for Danger 56.5kg 8.70L 33
20f7 GOLD Sat16Sepl7 1400m CL2 Good3 L Rolls 540 4 $10 Night Attire 58.5kg 080 123.35 77
60f10 BALL  Thu 7Sepl7 1400m CL2 Good3 CDougherty 540 2 $191I32%a6dy for Danger 54.5kg 4.67L 35
30f10 MURW Fri 25Augl7 1530m CL2 Good4 CDougherty 540 10 $8.50 Ramatuelle 57.0kg 3.77L 1:32.72 6 4
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=
- ENSIGN
& 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
==z Sire Wicked Style Dam Jerash
Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 4
Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.5kg Prizemoney $51,240
Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 7-34

Owners TJ Reilly & C J Bull Career 41:3-2-9 12 Mths 12:1-0-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Colours Royal Blue, White Hoops, Maroon Sleeves And Cap Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 22:2-0-7  Soft 14:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 9:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1106m Bm55 Soft5 L Cheshire 55.5 4 $26.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 3.20L 1:03.88 7 4
90f12 GLEN Sat13Janl8 1200m BM51 Good3 CDougherty 580 11  $16 | Am Dynamic 59.0kg 1.95L 1:11. 8 8
50f8 BALL  Tue26Decl7 1260m BM50 Soft7  CDougherty 590 3 $6 Our Boy Ben 57.0kg 4.611 1:17.48 5 5
70f12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1000m CL3 Good3 CDougherty 540 7  $21 Perdu 54.0kg 2.99L 56.38 9 9
30f9 GRAF  Sun3Decl7 1006m BM60 Good3 CDougherty 540 1  $17 Dominant Crown 60.5kg 1.09L 57.8 5 6
— BRAN DY BAI.I.OON Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 13
Jockey Terry Treichel 54.5kg Prizemoney $25,625
. > year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1005m W&P% 6-24
Sire Excellent Art Dam Lady Briony
g;‘;ﬁgg 3%‘;@32?“ Career 17:1-0-3 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1106m Bmb55 Soft T Treichel 54.5 13 $51.00 Bancroft 63.0kg 6.22L 1:03.88 37
70f12 PORT Fril2Janl8  1206m CL1 Good4 ] Oliver 540 1 $161L11éc¥5in Disguise 54.5kg 4.21L 1 1
30f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m CG&E BM55 Soft6 M Paget 545 9 $7.50 Water Boy 60.0kg 0.94L 1:12. 1 3
70f10 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1410m CL1 Good3 S Thurlow 540 6  $19 Love Time 56.5kg 3.36L 1:23.7 2 4
40f9  MURW Fri17Novl7 1000m CL1 Good3  J Murphy 540 4  $16 Margot 56.5kg 1.90L 58.76 4 6

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 6 NBN TELEVISION CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1610m

NSW: 3:40 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.

Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 7. Miabla Blinkers again, 15. Queen Beatrice Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Legal Stature

3. Polemic

4, Sepoy's Choice
5. Sckam (N2)

6. Chardoneri

7. Miabla

8. Oh No Not Again
9. Saint Element
10. Youngstown

12. Choux Mania
14. Terrorfilo
15. Queen Beatrice

16. Onemoretwoless

18. Tan Tat Wish

Jockey
Peter Graham

Chris Whiteley
Robbie Fradd

Kirk Matheson
Rachael Murray
Paul Hammersley
Chloe Baker (al.5)
Brad Pengelly
Belinda Hodder

Chris Taylor
Luke Rolls
Laura Cheshire

Jason Taylor

Terry Treichel

Trainer
Darren Graham

Stephen Lee
Matthew Dunn
Alan Ryan

Stirling Osland
Steven O'dea

Ross Stitt

Paddy Cunningham
Scott Henley

Matthew Dunn
Stephen Lee
Steve Field

Leo Clapham

Daniel S Bowen

Last 10
0477573328

1360504212
2155006
317636436
0746015650
4535563016
9585817227
82x913255s
523167763

7438587580

66759346

00829s03s0

0860263599

04758058

Career
19:1-1-5

14:1-5-2

5:1-0-0

8:1-0-2
12:1-0-0
13:1-0-4
15:1-2-0
14:1-2-1
10:1-1-2

10:0-0-1
6:0-0-1
13:0-3-1

91-1-1

6:0-0-0

Prize
$26,655

$71,580
$12,405
$24,180
$15,080
$16,600
$25,380
$23,975
$11,985

$2,200
$3,190
$10,735

$9,305

$2,060

W%
5%

1%
20%
13%

8%

8%

7%

7%
10%

0%

0%

0%

11%

0%

VIC/TAS: 3:40 pm

QLD: 2:40 pm
NT: 2:10 pm
SA: 3:10 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

P%
37%

57%
20%
38%

8%
38%
20%
29%
40%

10%

17%

31%

33%

0%

Bar Wgt
12 59
SCRATCHED
5 59
8 59
13 575

57

57
16 57
17 57
18 555
SCRATCHED
11 545
SCRATCHED
7 54
15 545
3 59
SCRATCHED

10 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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10. Youngstown

9. Saint Element "ﬂ

14. Terrorfilo "ﬁ

15. Queen Beatrice

5. Sckam "U

12. Choux Mania "'U
18. Tan Tat Wish "ﬂ\
4, Sepoy's Choice "H

8. Oh No Not Again "H

7. Miabla "U
3. Polemic "H
16. Onemoretwoless "H\
6. Chardoneri "H

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

1. Legal Stature "U

Race Direction —>
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i LEGAI. STATU RE Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 12
Nt Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $26,655
"M, > yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1530m W&P% 5-37
YU Sire Savoire Vivre Dam She's Good As Gold
g;‘;ﬁgg MGD Griﬂe”N o M Moo, br P M Ohaloran e R Ohalra, g CTE€T 19115 12 Mths 111-1-2 15t Up 4000 2nd Up 3:1-0-1
W Gates & Mrs L ereen o sre SR RERToran TR RSO W him 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-3 Soft51-0-1  Heavy 3:0-1-1
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green And White Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 P Graham 59.0 12 $41.00 Polemic 59.0kg 13.04L 1:35.97 1 3
40of11 BEAU Fri26Jan18  1650m BM58 Good3 S Doyle 560 6 $151§‘8r;<7eral Kingsman 54.0kg 2.30L 1 2
70f12 MURW Sun7Janl8  2020m CL1-SW Good4  C Schmidt 500 9 $41 I‘:Iy‘nn Effect 59.0kg 5.01L 2:04.12 1 1
70f12 BALL  Thu14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3  C Whiteley 540 1  $21 Haylee Prince 55.0kg 8.99L 1:14.09 4 6
70f 11 MURW Fri 25Augl7  2020m BM70 Good4 L Rolls 540 4 $15 Outstrip 57.0kg 4.25L 2:04.16 1 1
- H Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5
4} 4‘”’} POLEM Ic Jockey Chris Whiteley 59.0kg Prizemoney $71,580
[ 4 ll. |4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1610m W&P% 7-57

w2 Sire Street Cry Dam Disputes
Breeder Darley

Owners S B Lee, W J Cogan, S G Mccullough, A G Pardavi, S L Dowling, A C Hunt Career 14:1-5-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 30-1-0
Mrs K M Gaiter, RIG C Mather: | J Duncan & J AWiIdash ‘ I  Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10:1-3-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4  C Whiteley 590 5 $2.00 Polemic 59.0kg 1.13L 1:35.97 5 5
30f9 DOOM Fri26Janl8  1660m CL2-SW Good4 ) Byrne 575 3 $71Mg¥1t)e Even You 57.0kg 2.70L 6 2
60f11 DOOM Wed 10Jan18 1350m CL3 Good3 BStewart 570 4  $21 Salmanazars7skg 410 11979 5 5
11 0f 14 DOOM Sat 16Decl7 1350m CL3-SW Good3  CBrown 5.0 7  $711'ma Rippa 59.0kg 7.30L 1:19.09 8 7
40f9  GRAF  Tue 21Novl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Stower n/a Hi Harry n/a 2.021. 59.16
au n 1 Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8
m SEPOY S CHOICE Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,405
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 20-20
Sire Sepoy Dam Tracy's Choice ’
gﬁ::fsr MHrlsjthBIIrljlit-lc-rlgsroJuSg:uk;crﬁgss J A Hutchins, J T Hutchins & Hutchins Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 211-0-0
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J T Hutchins) ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Cap Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 R Fradd 59.0 8 $6.00 Polemic 59.0kg 1.13L 1:35.97 6 6
1of13 BALL Fri19Jan18 1300m MDN Good4 R Fradd 555 9 $7 Sepoy's Choice 55.5kg 0.04L 1:18.22 4 4
50f11 MURW Tue2Jan18  1200m MDN-SW Soft6 R Fradd 590 5 $4.401|%?lgnting Duchess 55.5kg 3.22L g8 8
60of 6 BLNA Thu14Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  C Taylor n/a jefs Cracker n/a 11.93L 57.89
12 0f 13 BALL  Fri28Jull7 ~ 1255m 3Y MDN Good3 M Mcguren 58.5 12 $20 Dream Master 59.0kg 14.00L 1:16.1 4 3
kL H SCKAM Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 13
“““} Jockey Kirk Matheson 57.5kg Prizemoney $24,180
) [ 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-38
Sl % Sire Street Cry Dam Kitt Ann Miss
Breeder Llanhennock Trust a0, 0. N N
Owners T M Kelly & Mrs F Kelly Ea ree(; g (1) 8 2 22 IVcIItI;.sO9(.)1 20 3 ;stﬂUgllé)g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOI
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap frm U:0-9- 00d >:L-0r ort 544 eavy Bu-L”
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 K Matheson 57.5 13 $15.00 Polemic 59.0kg 2.68L 1:35.97 8 7
lof14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1400m MDN Soft5 B Looker 56.5 4 $6.50 Sckam 56.5kg 0.91L 1:23.8 8 8
70f13 COFF Sun14Janl8 1315m MDN Good3 B Hodder 56.0 10 $5.50 Milne Bay 56.5kg 4.85L 1:18.57 12 12
60f 10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1400m MDN Soft7 R Spokes 560 8 $8 Tycoon Layla 54.0kg 3.18L 1:25.6 7 3
30f13 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 570 7 $12 Jaylo 55.0kg 0.27L 1187 1 9

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I3 CHARDONERI

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Murtajill Dam Time Release
Breeder Mr E P Leicht

. Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners E P & Mrs G J Leicht . . . )
Colours Green, White Light Bulb, Red Chevrons And Sleeves, Red And Green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 R Murray 57.0 2 $41.00 Polemic 59.0kg 9.44L 1:35.97 10 13
70f11 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1400m F&M BM60 Good3 R Murray 540 10  $31 Dreamnomore 59.0kg 3.87L 1:24.26 1 1
40f11 GUNN Tuel6Janl8 1600m CL1 Good3 R Murray 540 9  $26 Silver Art 54.0kg 5.75L 1:37.17 7 1
60f13 INVE Mon 1Janl8 1400m CL1 Good4  Clngs 550 10  $41 Ayda 56.0kg 3.56L 1:23.98 13 12
110f13 COFF  Fri15Decl7  1300m CL1 Good3 P Graham 550 4 $71 Gripped 59.0kg 8.32L 1:16.99 10 11
T Trainer Steven 0'dea Barrier 6
m M IABI'A Jockey Paul Hammersley 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,600
4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-38
Sire Mossman Dam Asset Rain
gfvsﬁgfs' I\I\//IlrrsGJ E'aerf.Z & M Paris Career 131:0-4 12 Miths 12:1-0-4 15t Up 30-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-
Colours Royal BIUE, nght Blue Diamonds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 P Hammersley 57.0 6 $7.50 Polemic 59.0kg 2.76L 1:35.97 4 2
50f9 SUNS Sunl14Janl8 1400m F&M 0 - 65 Good4 P Hammersley 555 5 $5 Sol Witness 54.0kg 2.85L 1:24.9 9 9
30f6 SUNS Tue26Decl7 1200m F&M BM62 Soft7 P Hammersley 57.0 1 $7.50 Izzah 58.0kg 2.35L 1:13.05 6 5
50f7 DOOM Tue 12Decl7 840m CL2-TRL Good4 P Hammersley n/a 6 Double Superlative n/a 1.90L 51.01
50f10 GOLD Sat22Jull7  1800m CL1 Good3 L Rolls 565 1 $4.801R5<i%?ers Cobber 58.5kg 2.80L 6 6
o Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 16
n OH No NOT AGAIN Jockey Chloe Baker 57.0kg Prizemoney $25,380
1 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 7-20
s Sire Moshe Dam Herewegoagain
Breeder Bowness Stud . . . .
Owners M R Stitt. G J Coleman & G R Brassell C.areer. 151-2-0 12 Mth.s 12:1-2-0 1st UR 40-0-0  2nd Up 4.1.0-0-0
Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1610m Mdn-sw Good4  C Baker 57.0 16 $26.00 Polemic 59.0kg 7.76L 1:35.97 14 14
50f9 TARE Tue23Jan18 1257m F&M BM56 Good3 JV Overmeire 570 6 $191I-5t1);ides Maneuver 60.0kg 2.38L 8 8
80of9 TARE Mon 18Decl7 1412m CL1 Good3 S Thurlow 545 9  $12 Sleepwalker 61.5kg 8.58L 1:26.39 6 9
8of 14 COFF  Mon 28Augl7 1400m CL1 Good3 S Thurlow 555 2 $7 Malmoosa 55.5kg 7.31L 1:23.36 8 9
1of12 TARE Fri18Augl7 1250m F&M MDN-SW Good3 R Thompson 580 2 $3.4OF101l610l;lo Not Again 58.0kg 0.49L 8 7
- Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 17
170 n SAINT EI'EM ENT Jockey Brad Pengelly 57.0kg Prizemoney $23,975
‘ | |I" 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1710m W&P% 7-29
L L® Sire Red Element Dam Saint Fran
gl;ls:gfsrJ'\ﬂrcisiei)rl]a:?plle;lgs P Crick, B O'hara, J R Ridley, P J Kennedy, P J Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 131-2-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Turnbull, D W Huxley, R G Huxley, J O'hara & A J Chappell Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 101-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Mauve Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap, Mauve Seams Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 B Pengelly 570 17 $8.50 Polemic 59.0kg 7.23L 1:35.97 12 12
20f10 ARMI  Mon 29Jan18 1900m CL1-SW Good3 T Treichel 570 8 $4.60155e8rg5nade Sunset 54.5kg 0.38L 9 1
DQof9 TOOW Sun31Decl7 1625m CL1 Good4  J Murphy 56.0 1 $3.50F Occhilupo 57.5kg 0.00L 1:39.91
90f16 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1600m BM55 Good3 T Treichel 57.5 11 $6.50 I've Got This 57.5kg 4.941 1:36.57 1 38
1of9 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1710m MDN Good3 T Harrison 58.0 8 $3.60F Saint Element 58.0kg 0.95L 1:43.1 9 9

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Stirling Osland
Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $15,080
W&P% 8-8
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oy Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 18
YOUNGSTOWN Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,985
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1512m W&P% 10-40
Sire Excelebration Dam Flavin
gmgg&’_‘r LFXVB"I"aTSSA e 5 bk G F o b K S gy CTEET 101712 12 Miths 10012 1stUp 30-0-1  2nd Up 10-0:0
Bidges DT EE T Firm 0000 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 3100 Heavy 20-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap Jockey 5:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 B Hodder 55.5 18 $41.00 Polemic 59.0kg 4.02L 1:35.97 13 10
20f12 BALL  Fri19Jan18  1600m BM58 Good3 B Hodder 540 6 $261|}élg/9%0usin Rhett 56.5kg 3.69L 9 9
30f12 PORT Fril2anls 1506m BMS3 Goodd BHodder 565 4  $31The Bohemianso0kg45913156 9 6
lof7 PMQ Mon1Janl8 1512m MDN Softe A Skerritt 57.5 2 $4.20 Youngstown 57.5kg 1.51L 1:34.42
6of14 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 55.5 12 $11 Forsox 59.0kg 2.72L 1:24.57 2 1
- . Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 11
G 12 CHOUX MANIA Jockey Chris Taylor 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,200
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Cierzo
g:s:gfsr l\le.lcT):Ia)l(lz;]sa?_r}]?I/-l\lr;\lg:thGng;i l\_/\:[jnna M J Barnaba, S B Dollar, B Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 60-0-1 1t Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 40-0-1
Hardman, M J Harris, 3 Jackson, BIMccarth?/, M Slchatz, C Tsalil,<is, J WaIke’rden, g Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
M White & R Wodd Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Diamonds And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4  C Taylor 54.5 11 $41.00 Polemic 59.0kg 5.70L 1:35.97 3 4
40f11 [PSW  Wed 17Jan18 1350m MDN Good3 R Fradd 540 10 $61I3gdgt Mention It 56.5kg 4.05L 6 6
30f13 IPSW  Fri22Decl7 1350m MDN Good4 ) Byme 540 2 $8.50 Star Rock 59.0kg 3.40L 1205 6 4
8of1l GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M MDN Good4  J Murphy 540 5 $5.50 Femme Fireball 57.0kg 8301 1:10.08 10 10
40f8 GCST Mon 13Nov17 1000m CL1-TRL Good4 R Fradd nfa 7 Magquereau n/a 1.40L 1:01.31
- . Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 7
‘_j E.i 14 TERRORF"'O Jockey Luke Rolls 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,190
* '*I 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
— " Sire Teofilo Dam Black Terror
g;‘:ﬁgfs' 3”& Féfe}’resrs Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Star, Stars On Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 L Rolls 54.0 7 $20.00 Polemic 59.0kg 4.15L 1:35.97 11 9
60of14 GRAF Sun28Janl8 1400m MDN Soft5 K Matheson 56.0 12 $12 Sckam 56.5kg 3.91L 1:23.8 12 10
70f9 DOOM Wed 10Jan18 1200m MDN Good3 M Cahill 540 9  $91 Preferito 59.0kg 6.80L 1:10.18 9 9
90f13 DOOM Sat22Jull7 ~ 1600m 2Y HCP Good4 A Fancourt 55.5 4 $41 Snapchat Girl 56.0kg 3.80L 1:36.94 12 12
30f13 GRAF Sun9Jull7  1410m MDN-SW Good4 R Fradd 545 4 $141T§a9r§1way Charlie 59.0kg 3.49L 10 11
£ QUEEN BEATRICE Trainer Steve Field Barrier 15
’- . Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.5kg Prizemoney $10,735
- A{ﬂ Asl.yeaFr. ol((j:i Ik)Jay oFr) brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-31
- @ & Sire Fired Dam Perrini
g;‘:ﬁgfs' g"FrlseleE Hall Career13.0-3-1 12 Mths 70-1-1  1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diagonal Stripes, Diamond Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 L Cheshire 54.5 15$201.00 Polemic 59.0kg 10.31L 1:35.97 9 8
10 of 12 GOLD Sat27Jan18 1400m MDN Good4 L Cheshire 540 7  $31 Coolmunda 54.0kg 7.85L 1:23.21 7 10
80of13 SUNS Fril2Jan18  1400m F&M MDN-SW Good4 L Cheshire 570 9 $51 Verily 57.0kg 6.55L 1:25.83 13 12
20f12 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1310m MDN-SW Soft7 L Cheshire 570 10  $11 Argie Bargie 57.0kg 6.54L 1:20.24 6 5
90f12 MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m MDN Heavy9 L Cheshire 540 12 $18 Win Tuff 56.5kg 6.37L 1:13.01 1 11

| williamhil_| ston e 2
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= . Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 3
16 ON EMORETWOI‘ESS Jockey Jason Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,305
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-33
Sire Onemorenomore Dam Consciousness
g;‘;ﬁgg m”@nﬁgg‘ Career $1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 ] Taylor 59.0  3$101.00 Polemic 59.0kg 14.03L 1:35.97 7 1
8of 11 BALL  Fri19Jan18  1400m CL2 Good3  J Taylor 540 11  $61 Riva Encore 56.0kg 3.75L 1:24.99 11 11
60of12 BALL  Thu14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3  J Taylor 540 12 $19 Haylee Prince 55.0kg 8.81L 1:14.09 6 7
10 of 10 GRAF  Sun3Decl7 1410m CL1 Good3  C Small 570 10  $20 Love Time 56.5kg 5.12L 1:23.7 6 8
20f8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m CL3 Good4  C Small 540 5  $3F Chateauroux 54.0kg 0.12L 1:25.61 4 4
,-' TAN TAT WISH Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 10
Jockey Terry Treichel 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,060
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Wanted Dam Tan Tat Tess
g;‘;ﬁgg g"(; '\B"uicﬁléfr‘g Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Checks, Green Sleeves, Red Stars, Red And Black Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1610m Mdn-sw Good4 T Treichel 54.5 10 $71.00 Polemic 59.0kg 7.89L 1:35.97 2 1
40f8 GRAF Sat3Febl8  1206m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 B Hodder 580 3 $9.501|}{I1icéglebrook Miss 58.0kg 1.95L 4 5
7of14 BALL Fril%anl8  1600m MDN-SW Goodd CFrankin 570 8  $21 Pole Volter 5o.0kg 5.6l 13888 6 3
50f13 COFF Sun14Jan18 1315m MDN Good3 S Traecey 550 7 $101 Milne Bay 56.5kg 4.10L 1:18.57 33
80f12 BALL  Tue26Decl7 1310m MDN-SW Soft7 D Peisley 570 3 $31 Argie Bargie 57.0kg 10.18L 1:20.24 5 6
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Race 7 BLUES BREWS & BBQ'S MARCH 11 OPEN HANDICAP 1610m NSW: 4:15 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:15 pm
10th $300. QLD: 3:15 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 2:45 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 3:45 pm

WA: 1:15 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Glitra (N2) Raymond Spokes  John A Sprague 5346542481 28:6-4-4  $§119990 21% 50% 6 61
2. Queen of Wands Chris Whiteley Bryan & Daniel Guy 0259556109 34:5-4-4  $219870 15% 38% 5 585
3. Red Letter Day Brad Pengelly Ben Hull 2285205025 34:6-4-1  $140675 18% 32% 11 57
4. Bob's a Dazzler Vad Bolozhinskyi ~Justin Blanch 0109504311 46:8-6-7  $130,180 17% 46% 10 56.5
5. Evangelist (GB) Chelsea Ings (a2) ~ Lea Selby 0913218407 537-6-7  $278810 13% 38% 12 56.5
6. Voltaire Lumiere Robbie Fradd Stephen Lee 7150482348 34:7-4-3  $134820 21% 41% 9 56.5
7. Push the Sky Away Craig Franklin Neville Stewart 8726016543 30:6-4-4  $102380 20% 47% 1 55
8. Oltre Finito (NZ) Terry Treichel Sally Taylor 6522549362 324-6-3  $129,720 13% 41% 4 545
9. Youwaitandsee Jason Taylor Trevor Hardy 1492564406 48:8-1-3  §153370 17% 25% 13 545
10. Image of Love Matthew Paget Paul Grills 4137377359 23:4-2-6 $80,900 17% 52% 7 54

SCRATCHED
12. Mr Spin Rachael Murray Mick O'Neill 9922850251 25:4-4-2 $92,500 16% 40% 2 54
13. Jack Strikes Back Olivia Pickering (a3) Neville Stewart 3005064786 57:5-7-3  $108775 9% 26% 3 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 12 9. Youwaitandsee "ﬁ
V" 11 5. Evangelist "ﬁ
3. Red Letter Day "ﬁ‘

6. Voltaire Lumiere "H
10. Image of Love v

2. Queen of Wands "H

13. Jack Strikes Back "ﬂ\
12. Mr Spin "H

»

& tr
—
o

*

4. Bob's a Dazzler 'H

1. Glitra "ﬁ
8. Oltre Finito "H

N0 g'n N0 @-p o) %, ’ D" ‘,
mlealaelalalolala

7. Push the Sky Away "v

Race Direction —>

-

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

| williamhil_| rston| e 4
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¢ [N GLTRA

5 year old brown gelding (male)
_LL % Sire Stravinsky Dam The Glitter
Breeder A G, KJ, M C & P R Dennis

+

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $119,990
W&P% 21-50

Trainer John A Sprague
Jockey Raymond Spokes 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1624m

Owners Mrs ) Tate, Mrs J Gray, Ms L Gray, Ms M Beauchamp, Mrs J Ross Career 28:6-4-4 12 Mths 17:3-2-3 st Up 5:1-1-1 2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Colours Yellow, Grtley Diamond’s, Yellow Ar’1d Grey Sleeves, Qu’artered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-1-3 Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 10:3-3-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5 R Spokes 61.0 6 $11.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 1.82L 1:35.74 5 4
30f12 BALL Fril9Jan18  1400m JANUARY Good3 R Spokes 610 7 $121\/2<§|;2ire Lumiere 54.5kg 2.64L 6 8
4of6 PORT Fril2Janl8  1506m BM73 Goodd TTreichel 650 3 $61|}3{|3)7§ousin Jackie 54.0kg 5.54L 32
60f7 TARE Sun24Decl7 1250m BM74 Good3 M Partridge 645 6 $6 Southern Flight 54.5kg 8.18L 1:12.47 5 6
1of8 TAR Mon 18Dec17 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Partridge n/a Glitra n/a 2.23L 1:00.6
— n Trainer Bryan & Daniel Guy Barrier 5
N QUEEN OF WAN DS Jockey Chris Whiteley 58.5kg Prizemoney $219,870

x 5 year old bay mare (female)
L@ Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam She's Warrego
Breeder Manx Park

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 15-38

Owners P M O'shea & Mrs Z D O'shea C.areer. 34:5-4-4 12 Mths'14.2—1—1 1st UR 6:1-1-1  2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:5-4-1  Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1610m Open Soft5  C Whiteley 585 5 $8.50 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 4.75L 1:35.74 9 1
20f7 GOLD Wed 24Jan18 1800m HCP Good3  C Whiteley 550 1 $6 Exoteric 56.0kg 0.20L 1:50.3 6 4
50f7 IPSW Wed 17Jan18 1350m HCP Good3  C Whiteley 540 4  $31 Dreams Aplenty 59.0kg 4.80L 1:18.8 6 6
30of6  GCST  Wed 27Decl7 1000m OPN-TRL Soft5 € Whiteley nfa 5 Flamboyer n/a 5.00L 58.75
90f12 GOLD Wed 13Decl7 1400m BM80 Good3  J Murphy 57.5 12 $19 Bourbon Road 56.5kg 4.60L 1:22.06 10 11
- Trainer Ben Hull Barrier 11
ji=s B RED LETTER DAY Jockey Brad Pengelly 57.0kg Prizemoney $140,675

‘ i 6 year old brown gelding (male)
‘ ¥ sire Domesday Dam Tonicity
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Win Range 1115m - 1600m W&P% 18-32

Owners AS Gray, R Atkins, L Waller, W Crooks, P J Bellamy, M Johnson, S P Platz Career 34:6-4-1 12 Mths 140-4-1 st Up 7.3-0-0 2nd Up 7.0-1-0

Z T Bryson, L Gateh’ouse, G B Pepper, ’LJ Cox, M ’N Antees, Tj Mullen & K’J Webb Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 21:2-3-1 Soft 12:3-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Colours Pink And Royal Blue Halves, Royal Blue Cap, Pink Pom Pom Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5 B Pengelly 570 11 $5.50 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 0.57L 1:35.74 12 12
20f12 BALL Fri19Jan18  1400m JANUARY Good3 B Looker 56.0 4 $5.501\/2(§I;2ire Lumiere 54.5kg 0.13L 8 5
80f14 INVE MonLanl8 1400m INVL CUP Good4 J Oliver 565 7 $6Loud Enough sakg 471L 1224 VIRV,
50f12 GOLD Wed 13Dec17 1400m BM80 Good3 T Harrison 56.0 5  $12 Bourbon Road 56.5kg 1.50L 1:22.06 4 3
20f8 BALL  Mon 27Nov17 1260m OPEN HCP Soft5 T Harrison 560 7 $61I?1L§s7fg the Sky Away 54.0kg 0.09L 8 5

A% 1 Trainer Justin Blanch Barrier 10
;= n BOB S A DAZZLER Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 56.5kg Prizemoney $130,180

.“]'*’; 8 year old bay gelding (male)
* . ® Sire Red Dazzler Dam French Frenzy
Breeder Mr D R Roberts

Owners R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight, Mrs J M Snowden, Mrs D L Knight, P G G

Johnston, Mrs V L Johnston, R N Single, Mrs K K Single, Miss T Snowden, G
Snowden, S J Butler & Miss L Bryant
Colours Lime Green, Black Star, Stars On Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

12 of 12 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1610m Open Soft5

V Bolozhinskyi  56.5 10 $21.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 4.79L 1:35.74 8

Win Range 1600m - 2100m We&P% 17-46

Career 46:8-6-7 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-3
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:8-5-5  Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-3-0  Dist 9:2-1-4 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

6
10f13 GUNN Tue16Janl8 1600m BM65 Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  61.0 4 $9 Bob's a Dazzler 61.0kg 3.00L 1:36.18 9 7
10 of 14 INVE  Mon 1Jan18 1400m INVL CUP Good4 V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 13 $71 Loud Enough 54.0kg 5.56L 1:22.4 7 8
90f14 GUNN Sat9Decl7  1300m BM65 Good4 V Bolozhinskyi 615 2 $51 About Time 57.5kg 3.31L 1:17.88 8 9
11 of 14 GRAF Thu6Jull7  2215m CUP PREL Soft5 P Graham 55.0 14  $11 First Crush 55.5kg 10.20L 2:17.02 5 9

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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I3 EVANGELIST

", 8year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Oasis Dream Dam Hi Calypso
Breeder P Newton
Owners L Selby
Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 12 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1610m Open Soft5
90f10 GOSF Thu18Jan18 2100m GOSFORDCUP Good3
1of8 KEMP Tue9Janl8  1900m STAYERS Good3
3of 11 INVE Mon 1Jan18 1600m BM65 Good4
20f6 QUIR Tue 26Decl7 2000m BM60 Good3
L Y
2 I3 VOLTAIRE LUMIERE

jm]: y 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
“ 252 Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Navy Blues
Breeder Miss V N Gordon

Jockey
ClIngs
Clngs
Clngs
Clngs
M Toms

Owners SB Lee, BA Macdougall, B Guise, R J Hull, Miss H A Reeckman, A P

Hackett, T Clark, P A Frame & D B Wilks
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track

70f12 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5

1of12 BALL Fri19Jan18  1400m JANUARY Good3

50f15 DOOM Sat16Decl7 1615m BM85 Good3

10 of 14 DOOM Sat 2Decl7  1600m CL6 Good4

40f11 IPSW  Wed 15Nov17 1350m BM75 Good4
ol

PUSH THE SKY AWAY

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Reset Dam Special Grange
Breeder Mr C Morey

7

Owners A P Schumacher, M Hansen, A Walker, P Brotherson & M Hughes

Colours Gold, Black Sash And Black Cap

Race Details Track
80f12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5
70f7 GOLD Wed 24Jan18 1800m HCP Good3
20f8 KEMP Tue9Janl8  1900m STAYERS Good3
60f9 TARE Mon 18Decl7 1614m HANNAMVALE Good3
12 of 12 DOOM Sat9Decl7  1350m JUST NOW Good4
o [EJ OLTRE FINITO
% 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
% Sire Iffraaj Dam Infinity

Breeder D M Arnold

Owners Miss S Taylor, D Sherwood & Mrs J Kelly

Colours Pink And Black Checks
Race Details Track
60of12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5
50f9 CANT Fri19Janl8  1550m ESTAR-BM75 Good3
20f10 DOOM Wed 10Jan18 1650m CL4 Good3
20f10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1400m XMAS CUP Soft6
50f13 COFF Fri15Decl7 1200m BM65 Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $278,810
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Lea Selby
Jockey Chelsea Ings 56.5kg
Win Range 1500m - 2330m

Career 53:7-6-7 12 Mths 24:2-3-3 1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 45:7-4-7  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 22:2-4-5 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $21.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 3.53L 1:35.74 11 10
540 10 $201 Singing 55.5kg 17.21L 2:08.54 2 5
58.5 8 $3.60 Evangelist 58.5kg 2.05L 1:56.87 1 1
61.0 6  $13 Devlann 56.0kg 1.89L 1:34.71 10 9
63.5 4 $2.90 Packen 59.0kg 0.89L 2:03.8

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9

Jockey Robbie Fradd 56.5kg Prizemoney $134,820

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 21-41

Career 34:7-4-3 12 Miths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 29:6-4-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Fradd 56.5 9 $3.90 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 2.55L 1:35.74 10 9
R Fradd 545 5 $2.6OF1\/2<§I;3ire Lumiere 54.5kg 0.13L 5 2
B Stower 540 2 $91 Aqua Vite 54.0kg 1.90L 1:36.76 5 5
B Stower 540 12 $411|}§6isof16ani Phoenix 54.0kg 4.70L 2 2
L Dittman 55.5 3 $12 Plucky Girl 55.5kg 3.50L 1:19.26 9 9

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 1

Jockey Craig Franklin 55.0kg Prizemoney $102,380

Win Range 1260m - 1800m W&P% 20-47

Career 30:6-4-4 12 Mths 16:3-3-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-2-3  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 4:0-2-0

Jockey 9:2-2-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 7:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Franklin 55.0 1 $14.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 2.97L 1:35.74 4 7
JGuthmann- 540 5 $9.50 Exoteric 56.0kg 4.15L 1:50.3 3 5
chester
L Rolls 60.0 4 $3.70 Evangelist 58.5kg 2.05L 1:56.87 22
C Franklin 60.0 9  $17 Hippy High Ho 57.5kg 4.02L 1:38.66 3.6
C Lindop 54.0 10 $151 Sylpheed 54.0kg 17.60L 1:18.9 5 8

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 4

Jockey Terry Treichel 54.5kg Prizemoney $129,720

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 13-41

Career 32:4-6-3 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1stUp 7:1-3-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-4-3  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Treichel 545 4 $8.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 2.12L 1:35.74 7 5
G Buckley 540 1  $14 Francesco 59.0kg 2.00L 1:33.44 5 5
M Hellyer 575 3 $261I33e8r%f3ica Princess 54.5kg 3.00L 8 7
M Hellyer 540 2 $61ngr;ce of Heroes 63.0kg 0.67L 4 5
C Franklin 60.5 4 $7 Emperor of Oz 61.0kg 1.40L 1:11.09 4 4
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- n Yo UWAITAN DSEE Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 13
Jockey Jason Taylor 54.5kg Prizemoney $153,370
I@i 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1610m W&P% 17-25
* % Sire Dane Shadow Dam Here de Joy
Breeder Mr P Hodgens . : . .
Owners TG Hardy,gC D Kachel & D G Wilson C.areer. 48:8-1-3 12 Mths'15.2—1—0 1st Up ?.2—1—2 2nd Up ?.3—0—0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 30:6-1-2 Soft 14:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 11:4-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 13:3-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5  J Taylor 54.5 13 $21.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 0.57L 1:35.74 22
40f12 BALL Fri19jan18 1400m JANUARY Good3  J Taylor 550 1 $121V2<§I;3ire Lumiere 54.5kg 3.27L 9 9
90f14 INVE Mon1Jan18 1400m INVL CUP Good4 R Spokes 55.5 6  $10 Loud Enough 54.0kg 4.78L 1:22.4 13 11
20f11 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1300m OPEN Good3 R Spokes 555 6 $7 Mishani Stealth 56.5kg 0.48L 1:15.73 10 8
6of13 CASI  Sat12Augl7 1400m CASINO CUP Good4 P Graham 545 2 $8 Landmarks 54.0kg 3.23L 1:23.78 10 10
- IMAGE OF I.OVE Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $80,900
m 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 17-52
. Sire Ready's Image Dam Lover in Space
g;:z:gferrGJri”L Bcajrgat?k Vs A Gl Mrs B J Lenehan, Mrs W M Jacksan,J L0 c) 23:4-2°6 12 Miths 16:2-1-6 1st Up 31-0-1 - 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Barbato, MroJ E Burbato & TDWatters O i 0:0-0-0 Good 183-1-4 Soft5:1-12 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerese Sash, White Cap Jockey 7:2-0-2 Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 7:2-0-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5 M Paget 54.0 7 $11.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 1.53L 1:35.74 6 8
10f13 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1400m BM69 Soft5 M Paget 545 9 $9.50 Image of Love 54.5kg 0.15L 1:23.9 22
30f9 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1600m BM65 Good4 P Graham 56.5 8 $6.50 Rogali 58.5kg 3.90L 1:38.32 9 8
70f10 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1900m OPEN Good3 P Graham 540 3 $5.50 Lonely Orphan 54.0kg 7.44L 1:56.07 8 10
30f9 GUNN Sat9Decl7  1600m XMAS - BM65 Good4 P Graham 56.5 7 $4 Kilmarnock 59.0kg 1.16L 1:36.35 7 7
& Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 2
M R SPIN Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $92,500
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 16-40
Sire Bulleton Dam Nelsonic
Breeder Mr M O'neill . . . .
Owners Mrs R A O'Neill, M J O'Neill. J P Roach C.areer.25.4—4—2 12 Mths'13.3—3—0 1st UR 4.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-1  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 6:1-2-2 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5 R Murray 540 2 $9.50 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 3.22L 1:35.74 33
90of9 CANT Fri19Jan18  1550m ESTAR-BM75 Good3 R Murray 530 6  $31 Francesco 59.0kg 7.20L 1:33.44 8§ 8
20f9  COFF  Fri29Decl7 1600m BM65 Good4 K Matheson 600 9 $6 Rogali 58.5kg 2.35L 1:38.32 7 6
20f10 TUNC Mon 11Decl7 1400m BM65 Good3 R Murray 5.0 9  $17 Wongur 57.5kg 0.22L 1:25.7 4 3
8of 11 GRAF  Tue 21Novl7 1200m BM60 Good3 JWoodhouse ~ 61.5 11  $41 Passion to Win 59.5kg 6.30L 1:08.68 1 9
- Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 3
) JACK STRIKES BACK Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $108,775
| ] 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 2375m W&P% 9-26
'/ Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Starspangled
gmggVL\;”T'eSyh'a"r"eStme“tS Career 57:5-7-3 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Colours Gold, BIaEk Sash And Black Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 37:4-4-2  Soft 16:0-3-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-1-1 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1610m Open Soft5 O Pickering 54.0  3$151.00 Youwaitandsee 54.5kg 0.99L 1:35.74 1 1
10 of 13 GRAF  Sun 28Jan18 1400m BM69 Soft5 O Pickering 540 8  $41Image of Love 545kg 3.70L 1:23.9 4 5
14 of 14 BALL  Fri19Jan18  1000m BM60 Good3  C Franklin 58.5 14  $101 Knotted 61.5kg 11.83L 57.62 14 14
10 0f 11 GOLD Wed 5Jull7 ~ 1800m BM70 Good4  J Murphy 550 4 $17 Brilliant Jet 56.0kg 7.80L 1:50.27 8 10
60f12 MURW Sun4junl7  1800m BM55 Soft6  CDougherty 620 10 $7 McGill 58.0kg 3.64L 1:53.5 2 3
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Race 8 RESTAURANT 24SIXTY @ THE GDSC F&M CLASS 1

NSW: 4:50 pm

HANDICAP 1206m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

VIC/TAS: 4:50 pm

10th $300. QLD: 3:50 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 3:20 pm
Straight: 400m. SREA i
Circumference: 1959m. WA:1:50 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Tapa Tongue tie first time, winkers off first time, 8. Best of Pluck Lugging bit again, pacifiers first
time, tongue tie again, winkers off again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Sarasota Bay Paul Hammersley ~ Roy Franklin 2555500123 11:11-1-1 $33,755 9% 27% 13 585
SCRATCHED
3. Tapa Zoe White Billy & Dale Healey 15220150 51-2-0  $23,750 20% 60% 5 575
4. Leica Celebre Peter Graham Greg Howells 8936375391 11:1-0-4 $22495 9% 45% 8 57
5. Advalady Brad Pengelly Bob Milligan 0126354 51-1-1 $40,030 20% 60% 12 56
6. French Charm Terry Treichel David Irving 007s9s713s 8:1-0-2 $14500 13% 38% 10 56
7. Jillies Jet Chris Whiteley Stephen Lee 4584959751 21:1-1-2 $20840 5% 19% 7 56
8. Best of Pluck Jason Taylor Daniel S Bowen 0075155868 14:1-0-0 $1395 7% 7% 1 555
9. Danishki Raymond Spokes ~ Warren Gavenlock 6544128887 14:1-2-1 $25070 7% 29% 3 555
10. Falsified Craig Franklin Neville Stewart 5295283325 28:1-4-2 $39175 4% 25% 17 55
SCRATCHED
12. Just Imagine Matthew Paget Julie Hodder 3244256332 43:1-7-9 $48155 2% 40% 4 545
13. Young Amazon Laura Cheshire Wayne Sutton 9830223242 321-7-4  $54533 3% 38% 9 545
14. Miss Zodiac Olivia Pickering (a3) Ross Stitt 0653983627 25:1-2-7 $39275 4% 40% 14 54
15. Bring Your Ay Game  Robbie Fradd Stephen Lee 000761950 71-0-0  $17500 14% 14% 6 545
16. Vivid Image Kasie Stanley Kevin King 7775501072 14:1-2-2 $32605 7% 36% 2 545
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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/7 14 10. Falsified "a‘
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Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder
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1. Sarasota Bay "H

3. Tapa "H

16. Vivid Image "H

Race Direction —>
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- Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 13
) SARASOTA BAY Jockey Paul Hammersley 58.5kg Prizemoney $33,755
[t Ayear old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-27
L ** 0 Sire All American Dam Rechichi
Breeder Mr K Heffernan Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-2-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Owners R Franklin, T Hobbs . . . )
Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5 P Hammersley 58.5 13 $11.00 Tapa 57.5kg 0.66L 1:09.31 8 8
50f10 KILM  Tue 19Decl7 1900m BM58 Soft5  C Caserta 575 6 $4.60 Broccolo 60.0kg 3.95L 2:00.33 2 2
50f6 BALL  Tue 28Novl7 1600m F&M BM64 Soft6 B Higgins 570 1  $14 Royal Applause 60.5kg 2.65L 1:41.54 3 4
50f6  GEEL  Sun19Novl7 1421m BM64 Soft5 B Higgins 555 2 $7 Paremuus Boy 60.0kg 5.55L 1:25.24 2 2
110f11 CAUL Sat 22Aprl7 1600m VGOLD REEF Soft5  J Childs 56.0 5 $101 Sword of Light 56.0kg 8.40L 1:38.87 1 10
= Trainer Billy & Dale Healey Barrier 5
B TAPA Jockey Zoe White 57.5kg Prizemoney $23,750
@ 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1206m W&P% 20-60
£¥  Sire Excelebration Dam Beebop
Breeder Mr R D Hannon . . . .
Owners D G Healey & B Healey C.areer. 51-2-0 12 Mth's 52-2-0 1st UR 2:1-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Cerise, White Horseshoe Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m F&m Cl1 Softs  Z White 575 5 $7.00 Tapa 57.5kg 0.66L 1:09.31 1 1
80f8 DEAG Tue23Jan18 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 A Sewell nfa 5 Sheza Yankee n/a 11.20L 1:01.25
20f4 BALL  Wed 28Junl7 1250m 2Y HCP Heavy9 T Chambers 58.0 3 $2.25 Pricing Power 55.5kg 3.27L 1:21.3 1 1
20f11 CASI  Fri26Mayl7 1000m 2Y HCP Soft6 T Chambers 565 6 $6 Guissola 56.0kg 0.62L 1:00.55 1 2
12 0f 13 DOOM Sat 20Mayl7 1200m OXLADE STAKES ~ Heavy9 R Fradd 550 5  $21 Pardoe 57.0kg 6.10L 1:12.74 1 1
L n LEICA CEI.EBRE Trainer Greg Howells Barrier 8
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,495
u." 5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
(B Sire Rothesay Dam Our Fairy Bee
Sﬁﬁﬂfs’ﬁgi’c?g:fe Career 11:1-0-4 12 Mths 9:1-0-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8o0f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m F&m Cl1 Softs P Graham 570 8 $9.00 Tapa 57.5kg 4.47L 1:09.31 13 13
90f 14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m BM56 Soft5  C Franklin 575 3 $9 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 3.31L 1:04.3 8 7
30f13 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1300m CL1 Good3  C Franklin 570 6 $9 Gripped 59.0kg 2.621 1:16.99 6 7
60of1l GOLD Sat25Novl7 1200m F&M CL2 Good3 N Day 560 1 $181A0252cglutlypositivly 54.5kg 3.40L 8 7
30f7 BALL  Mon 13Nov17 1255m CL2 Heavy10 S Galloway 550 4 $10 Speranza 54.5kg 1.54L 1:20.1 6 6
£ B ADVALADY Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 12
Jockey Brad Pengelly 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,030
] ' . 3year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
A Sire Ad Valorem Dam Double O'roc

Breeder Berkeley Park Stud

Owners R R Milligan, R J Knuppe, F W Paterson, D D Brislane & P D Braude Pty

Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
11 of 14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Softs

1of14 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1200m MDN-SW Good3
20f12 PORT Fril2Janl8 1206m F&M-MDN SW Good4
60of14 TARE Thu4anl8 1000m MDN Good4
30f12 TARE  Sun 24Decl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Pengelly 56.0 12 $9.00 Tapa 57.5kg 5.52L 1:09.31 5 5
J Pracey- 55.5 14 $6.50 Advalady 55.5kg 1.83L 1:11.16 1 1
holmes
P Graham 56.5 $8.501T1a3k§the Mountain 58.0kg 4.49L 6 5
C O'brien 560 8 $6 Jack's Bar 58.5kg 3.41L 58.45 7 7
P King 555 11 $4.4OF5(9)ur Brother George 59.0kg 1.44L 6 6
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L Y
FRENCH CHARM
@ gear old bay mare (female)

Trainer David Irving
Jockey Terry Treichel 56.0kg

Barrier 10

Prizemoney $14,500

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38
v Sire Lope dg Vega Dam La Montagna J
g;‘;ﬁgg Ea}?v”.ﬁ;k Farm Career 81-0-2 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Yellow, Burgundy Chevrons, Blue Sleeves, Yellow Armbands, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1206m F&m Cl1 Softs T Treichel 56.0 10 $61.00 Tapa 57.5kg 10.78L 1:09.31 22
10 of 10 PORT  Fri 26Jan18  1000m BM57 Good4 T Treichel 56.0 1  $26 Jemily 59.0kg 4.02L 58.5 6 7
70f12 KEMP Tue9Janl8  1000m CL1 Good3 M Nakao 55.5 9§81 Typhoon Bonny 54.5kg 3.42L 56.82 10 38
90of11 PORT Sat11lFebl7 1008m CL1 Good4 W D'avila 56.5 8  $16 The Wasp 58.0kg 6.50L 59.6 8 8
70f8 SUNS  Sun27Marl6 1200m CL2 Good4 L Dittman 56.0 4 $3.30 Real King 56.0kg 8.20L 1:10.59 2 3
- . Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 7
4) q"’} 7 '"I'I'I ES JET Jockey Chris Whiteley 56.0kg Prizemoney $20,840
m 11 5year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-19
T Sire Jet Spur Dam Jillilikes
gwrelgfsr ml:APStE\xgrrtsA G Clarke, D Heffernan, C J Clarke, G R Young & L Parkes Career 21:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-0° 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Orange, BI'ack Malte'se Cross, Bllack Capl Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-2  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m F&m Cl1 Softs € Whiteley 56.0 7 $17.00 Tapa 57.5kg 2.62L 1:09.31 12 11
50f14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m BM56 Soft5 ~ AAllen 56.5 9  $31 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 1.85L 1:04.3 10 10
80f8 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1260m BM50 Soft7 B Stower 59.5 4 $6.50 Our Boy Ben 57.0kg 5.76L 1:17.48 77
40f11 GRAF  Tue 21Novl7 1200m BM60 Good3 B Stower 550 5  $81 Passion to Win 59.5kg 1.73L 1:08.68 6 6
90f12 GRAF Wed 8Novl7 1200m BM58 Good4  C Schmidt 560 6 $511$0P€13e8II9ey Beach Road 56.5kg 5.07L 1 11
- n Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 1
BEST OF PLUCK Jockey Jason Taylor 55.5kg Prizemoney $13,950
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1350m W&P% 7-7
! Sire Pluck Dam Obsessed With Ella
gwrelgfsr FL\AI\/II’ Eazgfélﬁegtrawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton) Career 14:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1t Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Green, Black Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 11:1-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m Cl1 Softs  J Taylor 55.5  1$101.00 Tapa 57.5kg 5.61L 1:09.31 7 6
12 0f 14 GOLD Sat20Jan18 1300m F&M CL1 Good3 N Day 545 12 $311F1I)6/i3r1§ Machine 57.5kg 11.85L 4 3
70f8 IPSW Sat6Janl8  1200m F&M CL1 Good4 N Day 55 1 $9 Hold On 54.0kg 4.55L 1:11.59 33
30f6  GCST  Wed 27Decl7 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 S Doyle nfa 6 Scorcha n/a 1.80L 59.93
1of9 IPSW Thu9Febl7 1350m MDN Good4 M Cahill 545 7 $3.60 Best of Pluck 54.5kg 0.40L 1:21.19 7 8
a n DAN ISH Ki Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 3
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,070
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-29
] Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Mishki
g;‘;ﬁgg mscsoﬁge“ Career 141-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Stars Jockey 10:1-2-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5 R Spokes 55.5 3 $13.00 Tapa 57.5kg 3.52L 1:09.31 4 4
40f11 COFF  Fri130ctl7  1400m CL1 Softb R Spokes 55.5 2 $4.20 Do Dar 54.5kg 1.41L 1:27.35 8 7
40f12 GRAF  Tue 26Sepl7 1410m CL1 Good3 R Spokes 550 6 $8 Camillo 59.5kg 5.03L 1:23.71 5 6
lof6 TAMW Tue 12Sepl7 1400m MDN HCP Good3 R Spokes 57.5 4 $3.20 Danishki 57.5kg 0.08L 1:24.16 22
20f14 COFF  Mon 28Augl7 1300m 4Y+ MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes 570 6 $6 Lakshme 59.0kg 0.52L 1:17.16 6 6
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' 6year old bay mare (female)
i Sire Casino Prince Dam Hide the Halo

Breeder S & J Coe

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 17
Jockey Craig Franklin 55.0kg Prizemoney $39,175
Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-25

Owners G W Stewart, AW Stewart C.areer. 28:1-4-2 12 Mths'18.1—4—2 1st UR 4.0-1-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—0—1
Colours Gold, Black Sash, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-0  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 4:1-1-1
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 10:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m ClI1 Soft5  CFranklin 55.0 17 $12.00 Tapa 57.5kg 3.14L 1:09.31 1 12
20f10 GOLD Wed 24Jan18 1100m CL1 Good3 J r?uthmann- 540 8  $17 Pride of Destiny 58.5kg 1.00L 1:04. 10 10
chester
90f14 BALL Fri19Jan18 1000m CL1 Good3 L Rolls 540 8  $10 Star of Harada 57.5kg 3.27L 57.76 13 12
50f12 KEMP Tue9Jan18  1000m CL1 Good3 L Rolls 540 3 $9 Typhoon Bonny 54.5kg 2.65L 56.82 5 5
20f9 BALL Tue 26Decl7 1010m CL2 Soft7  CFranklin 54.5 9 $2.60F Paroo River 57.0kg 0.55L 58.68 5 5
- JUST IMAGINE Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $48,155
a 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1415m W&P% 2-40
@ Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Flash Lane
(B):Issgfsr I\'>I/i|srssl\!1- I-I:ﬂd?:lgr)vlvl\rjloreton M S George, Mrs C Moreton, D M Mclennan Career 43:1-7-9 12 Mths 15:0-4-4 st Up 7.0-2-1 2nd Up 7:0-0-2
Mrs G D Snook, J Limbert, A D Mcgregor, T Ag?aﬁnitis, Mrs K A Mclennan, Mrs R L Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 30:1-5-7  Soft 10:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Mcgregor, Ms C A Duke, B J Whalan, A Marshcham, J Benefield, Mrs D Hamilton & JJockey 3:0-1-1 Dist 13:0-1-3 Track 23:1-3-6 Trk/Dst 7:0-0-2
A Murphy
Colours Green, White Hoops, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5 M Paget 54.5 4 $5.50 Tapa 57.5kg 2.07L 1:09.31 6 7
20f11 GRAF Sat3Febl8  1006m CL1 Soft6 M Paget 54.5  8%4.80EF I'll Take Money 54.0kg 0.65L 57.44 8 8
40f12 KEMP Sat20Jan18 1000m Bm50 Good4  C Franklin 57.0 10 $7.00 Flick Pass 55.5kg 0.49L 57.84 10 11
40f8 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1000m CL2 Good4 P Graham 540 6  $12 On My Terms 58.0kg 1.66L 58.6 5 6
20f12 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1000m CL2-SW Good3 J Oliver 55.0 6  $15 Ferniehirst 57.0kg 3.24L 57.67 3 2
'.-‘ Trainer Wayne Sutton Barrier 9
YOUNG AMAZON Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.5kg Prizemoney $54,533
' 1 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-38
A B Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Lyzealous
g;‘;ﬁgfs'g?mess at“fM o A Suton s L6 Suton M e e C27EET 32174 12 Miths 150-43 15t Up 50-0-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
L Emmett, M C Bamy &WKSutton o Firm 0000 Good 26:17-3 Soft 4000 Heavy 20-0-1
Colours Red And Blue Quarters, Light Blue Sleeves, Red Cap Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 11:1-1-3 Track 4:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5 L Cheshire 54.5 9 $14.00 Tapa 57.5kg 4.871 1:09.31 9 10
8of14 GOLD Sat20Janl8 1300m F&M CL1 Good3 S Galloway 545 6  $21 Flying Machine 57.5kg 4.50L 1:16.36 7 6
30f8 IPSW Sat6Janl8  1200m F&M CL1 Good4 S Galloway 550 6  $5Hold On 54.0kg 2.00L 1:11.59 7 6
10 of 10 LISM  Fri 22Decl7  1200m F&M BM55 Soft6 G Colless 585 9 $4.401T1P(1)eg/ Call Me Rose 54.5kg 14.76L 23
20f7 IPSW  Fri15Decl7 1200m CL1 Good3 S Galloway 545 2 $14 Piper Boy 57.5kg 0.80L 1:09.92 5 5
- Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 14
MISS ZODIAC Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,275
1 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 4-40
L Sire Artie Schiller Dam Startling Aura
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock . i i .
Owners M R Stitt & G M Sheedy C'areer'25.1 2-7 12 Mths.14.0 1-4 1st U[? 4.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-1
Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:1-1-4  Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5 O Pickering 54.0 14 $20.00 Tapa 57.5kg 8.161 1:09.31 14 14
6of12 COFF Sun14Jan18 1315m F&M BM60 Good3 O Pickering 540 4 $21 Amajill 59.5kg 1.79L 1:18.88 8 7
30f5 BOWR Sat23Sepl7 2200m CL1-SW Good3  J Murphy 570 1 $2.60F Sebring Fling 56.5kg 3.32L 2:23.86 23
90f13 GRAF  Thu 14Sepl7 2220m BM55 Good4 S Thurlow 540 1  $31 Husonique 60.0kg 11.10L 2:17.61 8 9
80f12 TARE  Fri 18Augl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 S Thurlow 570 12 $11 We're Smokin 57.0kg 7.26L 1:38.77 12 12

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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2 5 BRING YOUR AY GAME

jmﬁ 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
S Sire Sebring Dam Rego's Girl

Breeder Sun Kingdom

Owners D J Daniel, G C Nash, B P Quigley & S B Lee

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track
10 of 14 GRAF Thu 8Feb18 1206m F&m CI1 Soft5
13 0f 14 BALL  Fri19Jan18  1000m CL1 Good3
40of6  BLNA Thu14Decl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3
110f12 GOLD Sat 12Augl7 1400m F&M CL1 Good4
70f12 BALL  Fri28Jull7  1405m CL2 Good3

* 3 viviD IMAGE
@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
%="=% Sire Northern Meteor Dam Pictures of You

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners J M Hambly

Colours Red And Yellow Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
70f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m F&m Cl1 Soft5
70f14 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1100m BM56 Soft5
7of14 BALL Fri19Jan18 1000m CL1 Good3
50f8 GOLD Sat9Decl7 900m CL2 Good3
11 of 12 COFF  Sun23Jull7? 1012m CL1 Soft5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Jockey
R Fradd
R Fradd
B Stower
S Doyle
R Fradd

Jockey

K Stanley
K Stanley
K Stanley
K Stanley
K Stanley

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $17,500
W&P% 14-14

Trainer Stephen Lee
Jockey Robbie Fradd 54.5kg
Win Range 1115m

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 6 $17.00 Tapa 57.5kg 5.15L 1:09.31 0 9
540 14  $71 Star of Harada 57.5kg 4.90L 57.76 8 14

n/a Jets Cracker n/a 7.88L 57.89

570 3 $19 Stellar Jewel 57.0kg 7.10L 1:23.95 12 12
540 6  $26 Glen Ord 545kg 3.48L 1:25.7 10 12

Trainer Kevin King Barrier 2

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.5kg Prizemoney $32,605

Win Range 1106m W&P% 7-36

Career 14:1-2-2 12 Miths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-2-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 7:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $7.00 Tapa 57.5kg 3.58L 1:09.31 33
550 10  $18 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 2.241 1:04.3 22
545 7 $15 Star of Harada 57.5kg 2.32L 57.76 6 4
540 3 $31 Desirable Miss 58.0kg 2.60L 51.25 5
56.5 11  $17 Super Tonic 58.0kg 9.37L 1:00.34 5 7
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Race 9 NRRA CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFIER MARCH 11 CG&E CLASS 1

NSW: 5:25 pm

HANDICAP 1206m

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm
10th $300. QLD: 4:25 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 3:55 pm
Straight: 400m. SiEAEED i
Circumference: 1959m. WA:2:25 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Gold Skye Barrier blanket first time, blinkers off again, 7. Jameslea World Tail chain first time,
10. Arrogant Boy Blinkers off again, winkers first time, 17. Waiheke Island Tongue tie again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Iggy the Moocher Robbie Fradd Matthew Dunn 2531 2:1-0-1 $13,070 50% 100% 14 59
2. Makes You Think Paul Hammersley ~ Steven O'dea 11 1:1-0-0 $9,100 100% 100% 3 59
3. Plectrum Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Smith 31255920 6:1-2-0  $20,000 17% 50% 10 57.5
4. Conquers All Terry Treichel Darren Graham 062728512 12:1-3-0 $24355 8% 3% 6 57
5. General Nelson Brooke Stower Steven Phelps 8236565612 13124 $28175 8% 54% 12 56.5
6. Gold Skye Brad Pengelly Bob Milligan 7765052155 81-1-0 $24880 13% 25% 5 56.5
1. Jameslea World Kirk Matheson Alan Ryan 6609538215 81-1-1 $23,365 13% 38% 18 56.5
8. The Exhibitionist Luke Rolls Stephen Lee 4441245262 13:1-4-0 $27610 8% 38% 9 565
9. Kalahari Pearl Josh Oliver Todd Payne 0471435555 11:1-1-1 $21325 9% 21% 1 56
10. Arrogant Boy Craig Franklin Sally Taylor 0056533561 16:1-1-4 $20300 6% 38% 17 555
SCRATCHED
12. Chief Moondance Matthew Paget Barry Ratcliff 0400155872 15:1-2-1 $25165 7% 271% 4 545
13. Baradine Bound Peter Graham Grant Prosser 5352463554 24:1-1-5 $28445 4% 29% 15 54
14. Fast Gary Olivia Pickering (a3) Mick O'Neill 0660586605 18:1-3-1 $22225 6% 28% 8 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
17. Waiheke Island Rachael Murray Julie Lynch 9681645584 151-1-1 $23820 7% 20% 16 545
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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14 7. Jameslea World "H
13 10. Arrogant Boy "H

12 17. Waiheke Island "H

13. Baradine Bound "ﬂ

5. General Nelson "H

1. lggy the Moocher "H

T3 3 55
-t fay
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3. Plectrum "'H
8. The Exhibitionist "ﬂ\
14. Fast Gary "v

9. Kalahari Pearl "H
-

4. Conquers All "H
P 6. Gold Skye "ﬁ"

0 12, Chief Moondance "H\
) 2. Makes You Think "U

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Uy
i)

-

Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| iston e

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

e IGGY THE MOOCHER

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Hudoo
Breeder Mr R Pegum

Trainer Matthew Dunn
Jockey Robbie Fradd 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 14

Prizemoney $13,070
W&P% 50-100

Owners R A Pegum, Riverview Turf Club (Mgr: H J Bull E.""eeor_ 5[1)81 éz Nc'lﬂl',‘;(:)l'll'l ;Stﬂuﬁllg'g'o ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(:)o(')o(')l
Colours White, Green Sleeves, Red Cap irm U.90-0- ood LU-U- ort L.1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4 R Fradd 59.0 14 $2.601|}{IggSeS You Think 59.0kg 0.09L 1 1
30f5 GCST Tuel6Janl8 1000m CL2-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 1 Hiéh On You n/a 4.00L 59.02
30f8 MUSW Sun10Sepl7 1750m BM63 Good4 ) Penza 55.5 2 $3.20F Fraajmahal 59.5kg 1.22L 1:46.57 1 1
10f10 NOWR Sun27Augl7 1400m 3YMDN-SW Soft5 B Loy 570 8 $51I‘c2;?¥4the Moocher 57.0kg 0.80L 1 1
lof6 KGR  Wed 16Augl7 800m OPEN-BT Good4  J Collett n/a I.ggjy the Moocher n/a 2.50 48.
ik Trainer Steven 0'dea Barrier 3
¥ n MAKES YOU TH I N K Jockey Paul Hammersley 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,100
m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 100-100
Sire So You Think Dam Eight Eighty Eight
g;‘;ﬁgg MrSJt ;rfta” Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 22-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Sky Blue And White Stars, Stars Sleeves, Royal Blue And Sky Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Blue Star Cap Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m Cg&e Cl1 Good4 P Hammersley  59.0 $2.801|}{I()agses You Think 59.0kg 0.09L 4 4
10f10 SUNS Sun14Jan1l8 1000m MDN-SW Good4 P Hammersley 560 1 $2.50F5|§/I?1ke5 You Think 56.0kg 0.20L 5 4
lof6 DEAG Thu4Janl8 1000m MDN-TRL Good4 P Hammersley n/a 2 Makes You Think n/a020L 1:02.31
40f7 DOOM Tue 12Decl7 840m MDN-TRL Good4 P Hammersley n/a 7 Our Esposito n/a 1.00L 51.6
f'-'- n PLECTRUM Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 10
S Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,000

I 4year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pluck Dam Vestry

Breeder Mr N C Stewart

—

Win Range 1012m

W&P% 17-50

Owners P N Rosa, S D R Burns, A M Brann, S M Beecroft, M A Jusufovic, J D Ryan Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 211-1-0
P Handsaker, L § Miller, B T Cook & P A Smith ' ' "Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Sleeves Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4 R Spokes 575 10 $15.001|}{Igl(§5es You Think 59.0kg 0.54L 33
10f10 COFF Sun14Janl8 1012m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 R Spokes 590 9 $1.80F Plectrum 59.0kg 1.24L 58.43 2 3
20f11 COFF  Fri29Decl7 800m CGE MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 590 8 $5.504(él§i2ef Moondance 59.0kg 0.08L 3
50f12 COFF Thu3Augl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes 50 3§11 Dbrawin 57.0kg 5.09L 1:17.68 1 2
90f12 GRAF  Thu 13Jull7 1200m BIG MAIDEN Good4 R Spokes 575 1  $31 Metallic Moon 58.5kg 4.06L 1:10.37 4 5
i CONQUERS AI.I. Trainer Darren Graham Barrier 6
o Jockey Terry Treichel 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,355
UU-' 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-33
WY sire Love Conquers All Dam Lekitama
g:;sgfsf g"JfGD Gfiﬂe”N o M Nk D1 M Ol s R Oty yCATEET 12130 12 Mihs 10:1:3-0 15t Up 30-0-0 2ndl Up 30-2-0
W Gates & Mrs L ereen e SR AR T Vhinm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-20  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Black Horseshoes, Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green And White ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:1-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1206m Cg&e Cl1 Good4 T Treichel 570 6 $17'001|-\{|(%5€S You Think 59.0kg 5.64L 6 8
60f10 GOLD Wed 24Jan18 1100m CL1 Good3  C Schmidt 570 7§12 Pride of Destiny 58.5kg 2.15L 1:04. 8 8
20f12 MURW Sun7Jan18  1200m BM55 Good3  C Schmidt 59.0 1  $21 Mia's Got Class 57.5kg 0.23L 1:10.73 2 2
70f8 GOLD Sat9Decl7  1200m CG&E CL1 Good3  C Whiteley 575 7 $17 Super Shoes 58.5kg 5.30L 1:09.95 6 5
20f8 GOLD Sat11Novl7 1200m CL1 Soft5 € Whiteley 580 2 $9.501I%Baggonds On Ruby 56.5kg 2.30L 33
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S | GENERAL NELSON
v |
year old brown gelding (male)
L Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Rose General
Breeder Mr G H Austin
Owners G H Austin, Mrs S E Austin & S J Phelps
Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands
Race Details Track
8of 14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4
20f14 GRAF Sun28Janl8 1100m BM56 Soft5
3o0f14 BALL Fri19Jan18 1000m CL1 Good3
6of14 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1200m CL1 Good4
50f11 PORT Tue 28Novl7 1006m CL1 Good4

* I3 oL sKyE

ﬁi 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Eavesdropper Dam Another Bid

Breeder Mr a Chiswick

Owners A Chiswick, P H Hesky, R K Bertie & Mrs V J Bertie
Colours Red And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
70f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4
70f10 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1000m CL2 Good3
60of12 KEMP Tue9Janl8 1000m CL1 Good3
12 of 12 TARE  Fri 200ctl7  1257m CL2-SW Soft5
50f14 PORT Fri60ctl7  1200m CL1 Soft6
[ JAMESLEA WORLD

} . 4year old bay or brown gelding (male)
“Wl% Sire Wonderful World Dam Misty's Best

Breeder Mr a W Davis

Owners A W Davis

Colours Pale Blue, White Cap
Race Details Track
60of 14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4
60of13 PORT Fri26Janl8 1200m CL1 Good4
11 0f12 KEMP Tue 9Jan18  1000m CL1 Good3
90f12 COFF  Fri15Decl7 1000m CL2-SW Good3
3o0f11 GRAF Sun9Jull7  1006m CL1 Good4

.
& THE EXHIBITIONIST

_ |\ 4yearold chestnut gelding (male)
w2 Sire Sepoy Dam Private Show
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate
Owners S G McCullough, Mrs S M McCullough & K J Situ
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track

40f 14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4
40of7 IPSW Wed 17Janl8 1200m CL1 Good3
40of 7 IPSW  Fri15Decl7 1200m CL1 Good3
1of12 GRAF Sun3Decl7 1106m MDN-SW Good3
20f13 GRAF Tue 21Novl7 1100m MDN HCP Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 12

Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg Prizemoney $28,175

Win Range 1100m W&P% 8-54

Career 13:1-2-4 12 Mths 13:1-2-4 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 5:1-1-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 5:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Stower 56.5 12 $12.001|}{I(Jal()<5es You Think 59.0kg 2.30L 9 9
B Stower 580 7 $10 Eddy Would Go 58.5kg 0.96L 1:04.3 4 4
B Stower 570 1 $6EF Star of Harada 57.5kg 0.97L 57.76 9 6
B Stower 580 6  $13 Penfold 55.0kg 4.01L 1:11.51 6 6
B Looker 575 2 $26 Dual Escape 56.5kg 1.60L 59.66 8 8

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 5

Jockey Brad Pengelly 56.5kg Prizemoney $24,880

Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Pengelly 56.5 5 $11.001I§{I(Jal(§5es You Think 59.0kg 1.74L 77
AGibbons 550 9 $7 Manabar 540kg 5.80L 56.47 8 10
P Graham 570 7 $2.90F Typhoon Bonny 54.5kg 3.28L 56.82 1 10
G Buckley 55.5 11 $4.80 Sarajevo 59.0kg 10.22L 1:14.56 10 11
G Buckley 56.0 12 $2.10F Sepae 58.0kg 7.39L 1:12.38 7 7

Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 18

Jockey Kirk Matheson 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,365

Win Range 1006m We&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matheson 56.5 18 $61.001|}{I(Jal()<5es You Think 59.0kg 1.45L 8 6
K Matheson 580 13§17 Budawang 55.5kg 3.50L 1:12.05 10 11
CDougherty 585 6  $61 Typhoon Bonny 545kg 8.99L 56.82 7 9
CDougherty 570 7  $7 Ferniehirst 57.0kg 11.00L 57.67 9 11
CDougherty 580 1 $6.50 Impregnable 59.0kg 0.63L 57.2 1 1

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 9

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,610

Win Range 1106m W&P% 8-38

Career 13:1-4-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-4-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-3-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Rolls 5.5 9 $31.001|}{I(Jal()<5es You Think 59.0kg 0.66L 22
M Cahill 555 1 $171j8955r18ny Whitesox 57.5kg 7.00L 5 5
M Cahill 5.5 1 §7 Piber Boy 57.5kg 1.50L 1:09.92 4 4
M Mcguren 59.0 6 $2.90F The Exhibitionist 59.0kg 0.14L 1:03.8 3 4
M Mcguren 565 1 $2.70F1$0f13a3ke Her Bon Bon 55.0kg 0.41L 5 4
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- n Trainer Todd Payne Barrier 7
B KAI'AHARI PEARI‘ Jockey Josh Oliver 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,325
‘ ' i 4 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-27
- ¥  Sire Botswana Dam Coconut Kisses
g;‘;ﬁgfsfl\'\ﬁ"rGGv\?TE{L‘f Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Stripe, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 10:1-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4 ] Oliver 56.0 7 $20.001|}{|§I()<5es You Think 59.0kg 2.96L 1 10
40f7  ARMI  Mon 29Jan18 1300m CL2 Good3 J Oliver 555 4 $14 Sausalito 600k 7081 11641 6 6
70f9 GLEN Sat13Janl8 1400m CL2-SW Good3 G Snowden 570 6 $4.80 Love Time 57.0kg 3.24L 1:25.31 1 2
1of13 INVE Mon 1Jan18 1400m MDN Good4 D Edmonds 58.5 8 $8.50 Kalahari Pearl 58.5kg 0.67L 1:24. 4 2
40f14 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1400m MDN Good3 D Edmonds 575 4 $7.50 The Outcast 55.0kg 3.06L 1:23.56 3 3
i ARROGANT BOY Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 17
_ Jockey Craig Franklin 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,300
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-38
+%  Sire Congrats Dam Arrogantly
Breeder Warringah Stud Farm a1 0-0- 0-0. 0.1
Owners Heinrich Bloodstock Synd (Mgr:G H Heinrich) C.areer. 1611412 Ncllﬂlls_i'o 02 lstﬂulp' 5'10 01 2nd Upll_l'o H
Colours Pink And Black Checks Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-4  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-1-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4  C Franklin 555 17 $61.001|}{|§I()<5es You Think 59.0kg 2.46L 14 14
12 of 12 DOOM Wed 10Jan18 1200m CL2-SW Good3 G Colless 575 9 $1011I:(r)195‘g;red Estelle 57.0kg 13.00L 1 1
50f6  GCST  Wed 27Dec17 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 G Colless nfa 2 Scorcha n/a4.75L 59.93
60of6  GCST  Thu7Decl7 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5 T Harrison nfa 6 Charming Prince n/a 7.90L 59.78
60f8 GOLD Sat8ull7  1200m CG&E CL1 Heavy9 R Plumb 56.5 2 $11 Victory Dance 57.0kg 8.60L 1:14.76 8 6
L CHIEF MOONDANCE Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 4
«}‘“"I ) Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $25,165
(4. Ayearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 7-27
“Alm ) Sire Foxwedge Dam Personal Service
g;‘;ﬁgg BB%'j;r;?CE?{k Career 151-2-1 12 Mths 141-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4 M Paget 545 4 $51.001|}{|§I()<5es You Think 59.0kg 5.01L 5 5
40f10 PORT Fri26Jan18  1000m BMS7 Good4 S Lisnyy 560 2 $41 Jemily 590k 161L 585 11
11 0f 12 KEMP  Sat 20Jan18  1000m Bm50 Good4 M Paget 60.0 8 $11.00 Flick Pass 55.5kg 3.361 57.84 3 5
10 of 12 KEMP  Tue 9Jan18  1000m CL1 Good3 S Lisnyy 56.0 11  $61 Typhoon Bonny 54.5kg 8.66L 56.82 3 6
1of11 COFF  Fri29Decl7 800m CGE MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy 590 7 $4.20F4%2i2ef Moondance 59.0kg 0.08L 4
1 BARADI N E BOU N D Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 15
_ Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,445
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1120m W&P% 4-29
Sire Starcraft Dam Nonsensical
g:;ﬁgfsr ?;ro;/vfljejl(: Pjsté)gal sz”Lt/iiGéi(WPIan”etv’\tleJ lhorzul?r’:/lbridK " Career 24:1-1-5 12 Mths 11:0-1-3 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-4
amrs Rpeml e AR TR TR TR Frm 1:0-0-1 Good 120-1-1 Soft81-0-3  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Star, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Jockey 5:0-1-2 Dist 7:0-0-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1206m Cg&e Cl1 Good4 P Graham 540 15 $51'001|-\{|(%5€S You Think 59.0kg 1.06L 12 11
30f12 PORT Fril2Janl8 1206m CL1 Good4 P Graham 540 11 $261I:_1u;¥5in Disguise 54.5kg 0.42L 9 6
20f11 KEMP Mon 4Sepl7 1450m CL1 Good3 P Graham 540 7 $7 Jawdaa 57.0kg 0.74L 1:26.46 9 10
40f12 TARE  Fri18Augl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 P Graham 59.0 5  $14 We're Smokin 57.0kg 4.32L 1:38.77 7 5
60f12 PORT Mon 3LJull7 1506m BM55 Good4 B Hodder 540 2 $8.50 Light Motion 59.5kg 2.99L 1:34.81 6 5
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7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Za-Im Dam Clairvoyant
Breeder Mr M O'neill

‘: FAST GARY

Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 8
Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,225
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-28

Owners P J Wood, M J O'Neill & Mrs R A O'Neill E.""eeor_ &%163'1 éz “’c'ltg_‘046060'0 ;StﬂUS"_fg'f'o ﬁ"d Upf(:)o_;,l(')o
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap irm U.90-0- ood 2:U-U- ot 5.1-0- eavy 4.U-3-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 GRAF  Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e CI1 Good4 O Pickering 54.0 8$151.001|}{|gl(§5es You Think 59.0kg 5.25L 10 12
60f12 TARE Mon 15Jani§ 1312m BmsS Goodd OPickering 540 4 $7100 Jexerlent 61.5kg 4661 1201 4 s
6of 7 TARE  Sun24Decl7 1000m BM55 Good3 O Pickering 550 5  $61 Serious Star 60.0kg 6.49L 59.02 7 7
11 0of 12 COFF  Fri 15Decl7 1000m CL2-SW Good3 K Matheson 570 8  $71 Ferniehirst 57.0kg 12.55L 57.67 10 9
80f12 KEMP Tue10Janl7 1000m CL1 Good3 A Chau 56.0 1  $17 Snitzel's Image 56.5kg 6.10L 57.13 1 12
7* WAIHEKE ISLAND Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 16
. Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $23,820

5 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-20

Sire Magic Albert Dam Savanna Pride

gwrelgfsr I\I/?rrs lJ Ell:l;nkc\pllcl)?rchLynch Ms K A Lynch, T A Smith, Fresh Holdings Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 131-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3.0-0-0

Racing (Mgr: M D Simon’etta)& Newlfan Pty Ltd (Mé;r: S Galluzlzo) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1206m Cg&e Cl1 Good4 R Murray 545 16 $91'001|-\{|(%5€S You Think 59.0kg 2.36L 13 13
60f7 KEMP Sat20janl8 1450m Bmd9 Good3 TTreichel 605 6 $7.00 The Equinatorsogkg3eoizess 3 2
80f12 PORT Fril2Janl8  1206m CL1 Good4 T Treichel 570 4 $211I71L13c3/5in Disguise 54.5kg 4.73L 12 10
10f13 COFF  Fri29Decl7 1200m MDN-SW Good4 ] Oliver 590 2 $9.50 Waiheke Island 59.0kg 0.35L 1:12.76 8 7
6of 11 TUNC Mon 11Decl7 1400m MDN-SW Good3 R Thompson 59.0 4 $15 Juventus 57.5kg 11.03L 1:24.8 100 9
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Race 10 PATRIOTS BLOODSTOCK BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1410m

NSW: 6:05 pm

Prize $19,600. 1st $11,085. 2nd $3,740. 3rd $1,870. 4th $885. 5th $520. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

VIC/TAS: 6:05 pm

10th $300. QLD: 5:05 pm
Rail: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder NT: 4:35 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 5:35 pm

WA: 3:05 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 13. Adorato Blinkers first time, tongue tie first time, winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Dandy Toff Matthew Paget Andrew Parramore 9584595937 11:2-1-1 $31,195 18% 36% 4 60
4. Our First One Terry Treichel David Campbell 6805000508 24:4-0-3 $63,000 17% 29% 16 60
SCRATCHED

6. Bonnie Sare Jodi Worley Allan Foran 4967515401 26:4-3-3 $76,225 15% 38% 12 585
SCRATCHED

8. Chateauroux Raymond Spokes Peter Evans 2281243602 39:4-4-3 $46,010 10% 28% 9 58
9. Miss Missile Zoe White Billy & Dale Healey 7500925415 7:1-1-0 $16,600 14% 29% 3 57.5
10. Our Boy Ben Brooke Stower Robert Pilling 3231722355 26:2-4-2 $33670 8% 31% 8 575
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

13. Adorato Peter Graham Ethan Ensby 80s078914s 11:1-0-2 $17175 9% 27% 5 545
14. They Call Me Rose (NZ) Jason Taylor Trevor Whittington 1481558498 32:2-5-6 $58,965 6% 41% 7 545
15. Carrs Creek Kid Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 5764850671 14:1-0-0 $8425 7% 7% 1 555

(al.5)
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

0:0 9 4. Our First One "H

dm 8 6. Bonnie Sare "H

6.T!"i 7 8. Chateauroux "H
-

& 6 10. Our Boy Ben v

Al 5 14. They Call Me Rose "v

-

& 4 13. Adorato ﬂ

g 3 3. Dandy Toff "H
& 2 9. Miss Missile "H

® 15. Carrs Creek Kid "H

Rail position: +3m W/Post-1600m, +3m from 1200m-400m; True Remainder

Race Direction —>
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— Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 4
B DAN DY TOFF Jockey Matthew Paget 60.0kg Prizemoney $31,195
. 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1106m - 1409m W&P% 18-36
Sire Toorak Toff Dam Eagle’s Song
g;‘;ﬁgg gﬂ\;vaiacl;ggd‘ Career 112-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-1-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Soft5 M Paget 600 4 $6.501T2r;egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 10.35L 6 7
50f11 BALL Fril9Jan18  1400m CL2 Good3 M Paget 5.5 5 $12 I.Riv‘a Encore 56.0kg 1.74L 1:24.99 1 1
80f12 KEMP Tue9Janl8  1450m CL2 Good3  C Schmidt 59.0 3 $7.50 Editors 57.0kg 5.88L 1:25.94 3 4
40f12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3 M Paget 575 6  $14 Haylee Prince 55.0kg 0.98L 1:14.09 33
50f11 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1200m BMS55 Good4 CDougherty 620 1 $5.50 Celtic Trail 57.0kg 5.27L 1:11.76 5 3
n OUR FIRST ONE Trainer David Campbell Barrier 16
Jockey Terry Treichel 60.0kg Prizemoney $63,000
0 6 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1315m - 1900m W&P% 17-29
Sire Excites Dam Whisperings
gwrelgfsr I;\ABl’grrll-lpT)Z\llle)F:J Campbell, Miss K L Campbell & S A Essex Career 24:4-0-3 12 Mths 80-0-0 ~ 1st Up 6:0-0-1 2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Colours Black, Gold Crossed Sa{shes, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-0-1  Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Softs5 T Treichel 60.0 16 $9.501T2r;egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 5.04L 2 2
80f13 GRAF Sun28Jan18 1400m BM69 Soft5 T Treichel 540 11  $51 I.m‘age of Love 54.5kg 2.15L 1:23.9 1 1
11 of 12 MURW Sun 7Jan18  1200m BM55 Good3 JWoodhouse 600 4  $61 Mia's Got Class 57.5kg 7.29L 1:10.73 9 10
13 of 14 CASI  Fri 26Mayl7 1200m BM60 Soft  CDougherty ~ 59.0 9  $21 Scrap Copper 55.0kg 9.54L 1:12.45 8 8
12 of 13 COFF  Fri5Mayl7 ~ 1400m BM60 Soft7  CDougherty ~ 59.0 11  $26 Mr Spin 59.5kg 8.36L 1:26.78 3 5
BON N I E SARE Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 12
Jockey Jodi Worley 58.5kg Prizemoney $76,225

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Our Jetsetter
Breeder Patinack Farm

c\Tl

Win Range 1200m - 1615m W&P% 15-38

Owners A ) Foran Career 26:4-3-3 12 Mths 15:3-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Pink And Black Striped, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 6:3-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 12:3-2-2  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9  GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Soft5  J Worley 585 12 $14.001T22egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 2.51L 7 6
90f11 TAMW Thu 25Jan18 1400m F&M BM60 Good3 L Kilner 59.0 11 $9.50 Dreamnomore 59.0kg 6.75L 1:24.26 9 7
60of8 COFF Sunl4Janl8 1615m BM60 Good3 M Nakao 575 3 $6.50 Zuccherina 57.0kg 4.60L 1:38.34 5 5
70f14 INVE Mon 1Jan18 1400m BATTLERS Good4 D Edmonds 58.0 4 $7.50 Victory Lass 58.5kg 4.39L 1:23.1 5 6
50f10 ARMI  Tue 19Decl7 1400m BM60 Good3 D Edmonds 58.0 10 $7 Loud Enough 58.5kg 2.53L 1:22.64 9 8
n CHATEAU Ro UX Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 9
Jockey Raymond Spokes 58.0kg Prizemoney $46,010
GT 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 10-28
Sire Chateau Istana Dam Kea Leah
Breeder Ms L E Owen Career 39:4-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-4-2 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 42-0-0
Owners P J Evans & J E Evans .
Colours Gold, Green Striped Sleeves And Seams, Green Cap, Gold Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:3-3-2 Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 15:1-3-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  GRAF Thu 8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Soft5 R Spokes 580 9 $15.001T22egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 0.82L 5 5
20f7 KEMP Sat20Jan18 1450m Bm49 Good3 R Spokes 60.5 3 $8.00 The Equinator 59.0kg 0.40L 1:26.95 2 1
80of 10 TARE  Mon 18Decl7 1412m BM55 Good3 L Day 58.0 8  $17 Clunes Rocket 62.0kg 3.54L 1:26.58 22
1of8 CASI  Sat25Novl7 1400m CL3 Good4 L Cheshire 540 7 $5.50 Chateauroux 54.0kg 0.12L 1:25.61 22
20f8 COFF  Tue7Novl7 1315m BM48 Good4 D Jung 570 4 $4 Solicitation 58.5kg 1.04L 1:19.05
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4 n MISS MISSILE Trainer Billy & Dale Healey Barrier 3
Jockey Zoe White 57.5kg Prizemoney $16,600
< 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1315m W&P% 14-29
" *  Sire Smart Missile Dam Bianca
Breeder Mr M Cloros a1 01 1. 0-0-
Owners D G Wilson, C D Kachel & Z N Wilson E.a'eeor_ g [1) [1) 0 éz n/c||t2§15(.)001 0 ;Stﬂuﬁog'llol 0 ﬁ"d UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves, Blue Stars, White Cap, Blue Star, White /1 V-V~ 0001510 ot Lv-L €avy US-U-
Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 GRAF  Thu 8Feb18 1410m Bm55 Softs  Z White 575 $9.001T2f;egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 5.65L 4 4
60of8 DEAG Tue23Janl8 1200m CL2-TRL Good4 A Sewell nfa 5 Cu.issola n/a 8.25L 1:09.78
70f7 DEAG Thu4Janl8 1000m CL2-TRL Good4 J Orman nfa 6 I Riccio n/a 10.10L 1:02.11
10 of 11 SUNS  Fri2Junl7  1400m CL1 Good3 P Hammersley 540 7 $7.50 Senseofwonder 56.0kg 3.60L 1:26.89 9 10
14 of 14 GOLD Sat6Mayl7  1800m GC BRACELET Good3 K O'hara 56.5 9 $201 Dawn Wall 56.5kg 20.70L 1:49. 14 14
[ . Trainer Robert Pilling Barrier 8
10 OUR BOY BEN Jockey Brooke Stower 57.5kg Prizemoney $33,670
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1260m W&P% 8-31
) Sire Bushranger Dam Our Magic Choice
gl;lssgfsr F?Eeglﬂllrlz -Il;r:JFS’;[IIing S B Browning & M T O'Driscoll Career 262-4-2 12 Mths 3:1-3-3 1t Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Colours Black With Pink §eams, Black Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-2  Soft 12:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Soft5 B Stower 575 8 $2.351T2f;egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 1.94L 33
1of6 GRAF Sun28Janl8 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Stower n/a Ou.r Boy Benn/a 031L 588
20f11 BALL  Fril9janl8  1400m CL2 Good3 S Lacy 540 10  $12 Riva Encore 56.0kg 0.66L 1:24.99 8 5
30f12 MURW Sun7Janl8  1200m BM55 Good3 B Nothdurft 560 6 $4.80 Mia's Got Class 57.5kg 2.15L 1:10.73 4 6
1of8 BALL  Tue 26Decl7 1260m BM50 Soft7  CFranklin 570 8 $2.60F Our Boy Ben 57.0kg 2.69L 1:17.48 6 6
- . Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 5
13 ADORATO Jockey Peter Graham 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,175
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1410m W&P% 9-27
SEEN Sire Gonski Dam Lasers
gfvs:gfsf FLV'; aG?bDl'gg'_”S o bag, M A b £ e £ hungy CTECT 11102 12Mths 81-0-0 15t Up 4000 2nd Up 21-0-1
A e olopal Racng (Mor: € Gbbs) Mrs A Emms, ETENDY FIMIC 6ir 1:0.0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft40-00  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Green, Purple Chevrons, Hooped Sleeves Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bm55 Soft5 P Graham 545 5 $21.001T22egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 6.07L 8 8
140f 14 GRAF  Sun28Jan18 1100m BMS6 Soft5 NMasuda 545 5  $61EddyWould GosssigsroL1oe3 11 11
10 of 14 GRAF  Tue 21Novl7 1400m CL1 Good3 B Stower 55.5 12 $411|}élzicil\91eek Hussler 57.5kg 6.51L 10 9
70f8 GOLD Sat1lNovl7 1200m CL1 Softs S Doyle 555 7 $17Bioéggonds On Ruby 56.5kg 8101 g 8
80f14 GRAF Tue310ctl7 1410m CL2 Firm2 ) Taylor 54.0 $1612§%5¢39nce Witness 60.5kg 4.06L 10 10
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THEY CAI.I. ME ROSE Trainer Trevor Whittington Barrier 7
AT Jockey Jason Taylor 54.5kg Prizemoney $58,965
\ ] | 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1410m W&P% 6-41
~.0 B~ Sire Duporth Dam Chula Vista
Breeder Bangalore Stud, C Battese, S Bennett & a J Cummings Career 322-5-6 12 Mths 19:2-2-2 1st Up 6:1-2-0 2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Qumers ) K Burke Frm00-00  Good 19034 Soft 10212 Heavy 30-1-0
Colours Gold, Black Braces, Light Blue Armbands And Cap irm U.90-0- ood 15:U-3- oft 10.2-1- eavy >.U-1-
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m BmS55 Soft5  J Taylor 545 7 $6.501T2r;egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 0.82L 1 1
40f9 BEAU Fri26Jan18  1400m CL2 Good4 L Rolls 540 7 $12 True Stepper 55.5kg 2.10L 1:22.42 1 1
80f12 MURW Sun7Jan18  1200m BM55 Good3 B Nothdurft 55.0 5 $8.50 Loose Goose 62.5kg 6.05L 1:10.32 6 5
10of10 LISM  Fri22Decl7 1200m F&M BM55 Softe B Nothdurft 545 10 $211T1f(1)eg/ Call Me Rose 54.5kg 4.54L 1 1
50f6  MURW Fri8Decl7  1200m BM55 Heavy9 R Palmer 540 6 $6 Scfap Copper 62.0kg 9.90L 1:12.38 6 6
- CARRS CREEK KID Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 1
Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,425
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1350m W&P% 7-7
Sire Frisco View Dam Dashing Glenda
g;‘;ﬁgg (';"Jr% #1 m;“'”s Career 141-0-0 12 Mths 121-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Halves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 8:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 GRAF Thu8Febl8 1410m Bmb5 Softs N Masuda 5.5 1 $21.001T22egg Call Me Rose 54.5kg 5.02L 9 9
7of11 BALL Fril9anl8  1400m CL2 Good3 NMasuda 540 6  $71Riva Encore 560kg318L 12499 9 9
60of 12 MURW Sun7Janl8  1530m BM65 Good4 N Masuda 540 9 $1011%t(7) From Hamburg 57.0kg 4.42L 10 38
40f7 BALL Tue26Decl7 1410m CL1 Soft?  NMasuda 555 4  $26 Capa Caylee 565k L60L 127.34 77
80f12 BALL  Thu 14Decl7 1250m CL2 Good3 N Masuda 540 8 $101 Haylee Prince 55.0kg 10.33L 1:14.09 12 12
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